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QIunutl1 ~lmlrO nf )\pprllis of :J'nltilltllrr QIlInutll 
. .. . 

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 
(410) 887-3180 

August 17, 1993 

Robert A.Hoffman, Esquire 
VENABLE, BAETJER & HOWARD 
210 Allegheny Avenue 
P.O. Box 5517 
Towson, MD 21285-5517 

RE: Civil Action No. 93-CV-07271 
WILLIAMS ESTATES /92~460-SPHA 

Dear Mr. Hoffman: 

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the Maryland Rules 
of Procedure, that a Petition for Judicial. Review was filed on 
August 13, 1993 in the Circuit Court for Baltimore County from the 
decision of the County Board of Appeals rendered in the· above 
matter. Any party wishing to oppose the petition must file a 
response within 30 days after the d~te of this letter, pursuant to 
Rule 7-202(d)(2)(B) of the Maryland Rules; 

Enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Notice which has b~en 
filed in the Circuit Court. 

Very 	truly yours, 

~?~.t:!Ytf 

Charlotte E. Radcliffe 
Legal Secretary 

Enclosure 

cc: 	 William T. Poole, Jr., President 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Cutsail 
Danny C.Jackson 
Ken Wrightson 
P. David Fields 
Law~~nce E. Schmidt 
Timothy M. Kotroco 
W. Carl Richards 
Docket Clerk /ZADM 
Arnold Jablon /ZADM 

: : '''~'''f '..."Ih ~':n¥tH;;tn 1111. 
nn Itreydt;d P:t'}I'~' 
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IN THE MATTER OF THE BEFORE THE* 
THE APPLICATION OF 
WILLIAMS· ESTATES COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS* 
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING AND 
VARIANCE ON PROPERTY LOCATED OF* 
ON THE NORTHWEST. SIDE EASTERN 
AVENUE, 1600' NORTHEAST OF BALTIMORE COUNTY* 
CENTERLINE OF CARROLL ISLAND 
ROAD (WILLIAMS ESTATES) * CASE NO. 92-460-SPHA 
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT 
5TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT * 

* * * * * * * * * 
AMENDED ORDER 

On July 16, 1993, this Board issued an Opinion and Order in 

the above-captioned matter. The Board, on its own initiative, 

pursuant to Rule 10, has reviewed its Order issued in the 

proceedings and finds that a clerical error exists wi thin that 

Order. The Board will therefore correct this clerical error as 

indicated by the underscored portion of the following Amended 

Order. 

PURSUANT TO THE AFOREGOING, IT IS THEREFORE this II~ day 

of ~ , 1993 by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore 

County 

ORDERED,that the Petition for Special Hearing to approve an 

amendment to the special exception granted in prior Case No. 66 

185-X, and to amend and add to the variances granted in prior Case 

Nos. 70-184-ASPH and 84-283-A, in accordance with Petitioner's 

Exhibit 1 be and is hereby GRANTED; and it is further 

ORDERED that the Petition for Variance from Section 414.5 of 

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a distance 

between units of 20 feet from side to side and 20 feet from rear to 

rear in lieu of the required 25 feet for those lots shown on 
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Case No. 92-460-SPHA Williams Estates /AmendedOrder 

Petitioner's Exhibit 1 be and is hereby GRANTED with the following 

restrictions: 

1. 	 The manufactured· homeowners shall not be 
required to remove or relocate any structure 
that is permitted and placed on their site prior 
to this Order so long as the Park's rules are 
not broken; , 

2. 	 Any future placement of manufactured homes on 
the site within the Park shall direct any water 
that flows upon its roof to under the 
manufactured home in order to utilize that area 
under the home for maximum water absorption 
within that site; . 

3. 	 The percent of water falling on the park that 
leaves the Park shall not increase, and the 
owner of the Park shall take steps that will 
increase the absorption of water wi thin the 
Park, and if there is any increase in water 
runoff after the conversion to 20-foot distances 
between units, such conversion shall cease 
within the Park until corrected; and 

4. 	 The patios and parking pads be reduced in order 
to maintain the same amount of impervious 
surfaces within the Park. 

Any 	appeal from this decision must be made in accordance with 

Rules B-1 through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure. 

COUNTY 
OF APPEALS 

~ 

Harry E./Buchheiste~ 



•QlOUltt~ ~onr(t of ~pprltls of ;inlHmorr QIOUllt~ 

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLA~D 21204 
(410) 887-3180 

,August 11, 1993 

Robert A. Hoffman, 'Esquire 
VENABLE, BAETJER & HOWARD 
210 Allegheny Avenue 
P.O. Box 5517 , 
Towson, MD 21285-5517 

RE: Case No. 92-460-SPHA 
Williams Estates /Amended Order 

Dear Mr. Hoffman: 

Enclosed please find a copy of an Amended Order, issued this 
date by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, to correct 
a clerical error contained in its original Order issued July 16, 
1993 in the subject matter. 

Very truly yours, 

Kain~J!/l0 C, YJJlu~Jt-:Wtfl<~ / ~ 
'KathleenC. Weidenhammer 
Administrative Assistant 

encl. 

cc: 	 William T. Poole, Jr., President 
Williams Mgmt. Services, Inc. 

Sandra Dawson /addressect to 
BMHOA c/o G. Floyd 

Mr. and Mrs. Donald Cutsail 
Danny C. Jackson 
Ken Wrightson 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 
P. David'Fields 
Lawrence E. Schmidt 
Timothy 'M. Kotroco 
W. €arl Richards, Jr. 
Docket Clerk /ZADM 
Arnold Jablon, Director/ZADM 

I~rjnlr.rl wilh Soyhean Ink 
t'Ht ner;yclerl Paper 
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IN THE MATTER OF THE BEFORE THE* 
THE APPLICATION OF 
WILLIAMS ESTATES COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS* 
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING AND 
VARIANCE ON PROPERTY LOCATED OF* 
ON THE NORTHWEST SIDE EASTERN 
AVENUE, 1600' NORTHEAST OF BALTIMORE COUNTY* 
CENTERLINE OF CARROLL ISLAND 
ROAD (WILLIAMS ESTATES) * CASE NO. 92-460-SPHA 
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT 
5TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT * , 

I 

* * * * * * * * * 
o PIN ION 

This case comes before the Board on appeal from a denial by 

the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Petitioner's request in part. 

This Opinion will only be directed to that part of the Petition 

denied by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, as that part of the 

Petition granted below is f,inal. 

The Petitioner requests a special hearing, to approve an 

amendment to the special exception granted in prior Case No. 66­

185-X, and to amend and add to the variances granted in the prior 

Case No. 70-184-ASPH and Case No. 84-263-A, in accordance with 

Petitioner's Exhibit 1. The Petitioner also requests variances 

from Section 414.5 of the, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 

(BCZR) to permit a distance between the units of 20 feet in lieu of 

the required 25 feet for those lots shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 

1 as outlined in red. 

William T. Poole, Jr., President of Williams Estates, 

Petitioner, testified as to the history of the park. His firm had 

checked other jurisdictions in order to find out if there were 

sites in those jurisdictions who had the requested site sizes. He 

found that several other Maryland counties, especially Howard 
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County, require only 20 feet between structures. He further 

testified that there will not be any increase in impervious 

surfaces. This will be done by reducing the patio and driveway 

sizes. 

The reason Williams Estates Park desires to reduce the 

structure to structure setback is that newer manufactured homes 

(hereinafter "MH") are double wide and they need the requested 

variances in order to keep the park as updated as possible and 

desirable to the public. Williams Estates does not request this 

variance to increase profits nor to increase the number of lots. 

Tapobrata Charkrobarti, P.E., testified for the Petitioner. 

He explained to the Board that the design of the stormwater 

management will not allow additional stormwater to leave the site. 

He also stated that the soil is clay, and the site would meet the 

requirements of Section 502.1 of the BCZR. 

Donald Westphal testified as an expert witness. He was 

qualified as a MH park designer. New parks are designed with 20 

feet between structures. He testified that Williams Estates park 

is rated at very near to top as an MH community. 

George Gavrelis, former Director of Planning and Zoning for 

Baltimore County, testified that the park is very attractive except 

for five vacant lots. Only with the variances can 24-foot 

manufactured homes be placed on the site. Mr. Gavrelis also 

testified that in his opinion the site would meet the requirements 

of Section 502.1 of the BCZR, and that the special exception should 

be granted. 



3 Case No. 92-460-SPHA Williams Estates 

Andrew Scholy, from the MH Institute, testified that older 

parks must be updated in order to survive. If older parks are not 

updated, developers may buy up units and turn them into rentals. 

Older homes built prior to June 15, 1976, were built to different 

standards. 

There were many protestants at the hearing. Their major 

concern was the water flow during a storm. Photographs were 

submi tted which show flooded streets during storms. An added 

concern was the closeness of the manufactured homes which may be 

dangerous to the park if afire did occur. 

The property owner of the drive in theater across Eastern 

Avenue, Edward Vogle, stated that Williams Estates has caused major 

flooding to his property. This flooding has shut down the drive-in 

theater on several occasions, and caused major property damage to 

his site. 

A video of the park was shown to the Board. The park was very 

attractive and showed that the MH owners had invested much money 

and time in their homes, and the site that they lease. The Board 

was very interested in the way the downspouts were directed. In 

order for the Board to find that the special exception for a 

manufactured home park at this site should be granted, the 

requirements of Section 502.1 of the BCZR must be met. 

In order for the Board to grant a variance, the following 

criteria for determining practical difficulty or unreasonable 

hardship, as established by McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 216, 1973, 

must be met: 
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"I) Whether compliance with the strict letter of the 
restrictions governing various variances would 
unreasonably prevent the owner from using the property 
for a permitted purpose or would render conformity with 
such restrictions unnecessarily burdensome. 

"2) Whether a grant of the variance applied for would do 
substantial justice to' the applicant as well as to other 
property owners in the district, or whether a lesser 
relaxation than that applied for would give substantial 
relief to the owner of the property involved and be more 
consistent with justice to other property owners. 

"3) Whether relief can be granted in such fashion that 
the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public 
safety and welfare seCured." McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 
216, 1973 

The Board, after reviewing all the evidence presented to it, 
I 

finds that the Petitioner has met the burden of proof, and 

therefore the Board will issue an Order granting Petitioner's 

request with restrictions. 

o R D E R 

IT IS THEREFORE this I(;~ day of ::Iu\y , 1993 by the 

County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County 

ORDERED that the Petition for Special Hearing to approve an 

amendment to the special exception granted in prior Case No. 66­

185-X, and to amend and add to the variances granted in prior Case 

Nos. 70-184-ASPH and 84283-A, in accordance with Petitioner's 

Exhibit 1 be and is hereby GRANTED; and it is further 

ORDERED that the Petition for Variance from Section 414.5 of 

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a distance 

between units of 20 feet from side to side and 16 feet from rear to 

rear in lieu of the required 25 feet for those lots shown on 

Petitioner's Exhibit 1 be and is hereby GRANTED with the following 

restrictions: 
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1. 	 The manufactured homeowners shall not be 
required to remove or relocate any structure 
that is permitted and placed on their site prior 
to this Order so long as the Park's rules are 
not broken; 

2. 	 Any future placement of manufactured homes on 
the site within the Park shall direct any water 
that flows upon its roof to under the 
manufactured home in order to utilize that area 
under the home for maximum water absorption 
within that site; 

3. 	 The percent of water falling on the park that 
leaves the Park shall· not increase, and the 
owner of the Park shall take steps that will 
increase the absorption of water wi thin the 
Park, and if there is any increase in water 
runoff after the conversion to 20-foot distances 
between units, such conversion shall cease 
within the Park until corrected; and 

4. 	 The patios and parking pads be reduced in order 
to maintain the same amount of impervious 
surfaces within the Park. 

Any 	appeal from this decision must be made in accordance with 

Rules B-1 through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure. 

OF APPEALS 
COUNTY 

Acting Chairman 
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OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 
(410) 	887-3180 

July 16 t 1993 

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire 
VENABLE, BAETJER & HOWARD 
210 Allegheny Avenue 
P.O. Box 5517 
Towson, MD 21285-5517 

RE: 	 Case No. 92-460-SPHA 
Williams Estates 

Dear 	Mr. Hoffman: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the final Opinion and Order 

issued 	this date by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County 

in the 	subject matter. 

"~ey truly yours, ;, . 

,~:=- .0-~.~~ (i\..A_L-oe.C-1CJli<-I'/(./lTI(; 1(__ •. : 

thleen C. Weidenhammer 
A ministrative Assistant 

encl. 

cc: 	 William T.Poole, Jr., President 
Williams Mgmt. Services, Inc. 

Sandra Dawson /addressed to 
BMHOA c/o G. Floyd 


Mr. and Mrs. Donald Cutsail 

Danny C. Jackson 

Ken Wrightson 

People's Counsel for Baltimore County 

P. David' Fields 

Law~ence E. Schmidt 

Timo~hy M. Kotroco 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 

Docket Clerk /ZADM 

Arnold Jablon, Director/ZADM 




Williams Estates 

Hearing: Wednesday, May 19, 1993 @ 10:00 a.m. 


5/18/93 

Telephone call from Sandra Dawson 335-5308 

Her community association has filed the required Rule 8 documents 
in the subject case. However, since that filing, the name of the 
association has been changed. The officers, individual members, 
etc. have all remained the same; only the name has been changed. 
She will be submitting a letter indicating the above prior to the 
hearing on Wednesday, May 19, 1993 to be entered into the record. 

, 'I
Per Chairman Hackett, new documents are not necessary since', ,the 
only change is in the name of the group, and not the membershIp, 
officers, etc. 

kcw 

, > 

" 



Wednesday, 5/19/93 
8:15 a.m. 

Note for the Board of Appeals from Donald Cutsai1, Protestant and 
neighboring mobile home park resident regarding Williams Estates 
appeal hearing today: . 

He ca1e1d and left following message since he will be unable to 
attend hearing. 

He resides at Oakdale Mobile Homes -has lived there 30 years. He 
has called Jim Thompson and the County Executive regarding the 
situation at Williams Estates. 

He notified Tim Kotroco' s secretary that Tim's order was being 
violated; she referred him to Jim Thompson. 

They wanted his name in Thompson's office; wouldn't give it. 
Thompson and his inspectors are part of the problem; he has 
problems with the inspectors in :the area, and with Thompson. 

The park Mr. Cutsail lives in is so bad they have light, health and 
safety situation which Zoning is well aware of and which the County 
Executive is aware of. They al·so have major problems with water 
and every County law from zoning has been violated over the past 15 
years. 

This is the first time, with Tim's decision, that the citizens have 
had anything from zoning that's been fair and square and honorable. 
Tim kept them from going to the news media. Even the Attorney 
General attends their meetings now. 

He has spoken with Thompson's office this morning; left the above 
message for Phyllis Friedman; and spoken with Jablon's office (who 
advised him to call and leave this message with us) and has spoken 
with the Executive Office this morning. 

kathi 



CDIIPlCAn OF POSTu.a 

ZONING DlPARTMENT OP IALTIMOIlI COUNTY


T-....,...... 


_.i.~______ Dole of ~~ '1,/11/t:I .~ ,/' ~____~_c____________ ._ .. 

~ed for: _••____~~-------;:-~--------------------------------------------------------~--~-
PetiUoaer: ___Mg~-~::---B---~t:!-----____._______ 
Locatio. of ~:---N."!fJ-p.;!:;r.'1-!.~~~---- jif'!!~~-;;'fk~~!t~8!'~~;~~~~~~~~~~~~~: ::: 

, . 

Re~: _______________ ~-----------------------------------------------
Posted by __________ ~___ ~____ ~~________ Da&a o.I.ret'LU"D; !i/.?-~/9;--------------

~baW ---/1------------------------­
lfuaber or S1B1U11 _....,./'--___ 



caT1P1CAn OF ...., •• 

mMl_ DlPARTMENT OF IALTIMOIlI COUNTY 


T....... ........, 


--*-----------------------------------------~------------------~--~------------------------------
Loatloa of SIpa:__ :;Lr;:.?:_t::.__'!::.t:.._£.-::';?/~c..r_-IJc----A!JZ!!~~:'_L"tr:.i:;t;._!!!__!!!f:._____ _ 

..~~!;;J----~~~-~-~£---------------------------------------------------------------
Re~: ______________________________________________________ --------------------______________ _ 

Posted by _nu____$'~~---------u---- Da&a at return.: .. __.(?Z?Lt:~_un_u_____ __ 
lfumber ot 81&'l:uII __1_____ 



4/13/93 

Mr. Stealey: 

T/C from Ms. Gretchen Floyd 547-5052 

RE: Appeal sign at Williams Estates 

Sign has been torn down and almost destroyed as a result of recent 
storms. Requests re-posting. 

92-460-SPHA 	 Williams Estates I 

NW/s Eastern Avenue 1600' NE of c/l of Carroll 
Island Rd (Willfams Estates) 
15th Ei 5th C 

Appealed: 11/23/92 

Hearing date: 	 5/19/93 

kathi 



4/05/93 

Carolyn: 

Two appeals filed in Circuit Court: 

1) Charles J. Henry /CBA-92-137 
filed by James Farmer 828-0700 for Henry 

Hearing Date: 12/16/92 

Due Date . : 6/01/93 


:i 

Please call his office regarding cost of transcript. 

2) Frederick Smith III /CBA-92-166 
filed by Damon A. Trazzi 583-2133 for Smith 

"Hearing Date: 12/23/92 

Due Date ': : 6/01/93 


He'd like to talk w/you re cost of transcript . 

kathi .J~ 



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS 
AND VARIANCE 
NW/s Eastern Ave., 160.0.' NE of" OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 
CIL of Carroll Island Road 
(Williams Estates) Zoning Case No. 92-46D-SPHA 
15th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District 

WILLIAMS ESTATES, Petitioner 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other 

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or 

final Order. 

Phyllis Cole Friedman 
Pepple's Counsel for Baltimore County 

f!;. A .~ 
,I 
~~~ rt=j-: ~o.-R 

co Pelter Max Zimmerman
W 
L.r... Deputy People's Counsel 
("") 
en Room 47, Courthouse 

40.0 Washington Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 2120.4 
(410) 887-2188 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this lo.th day of Februa'ry, 1993, a copy of 
1 

the foregoing Entry:'of Appearance was mailed to Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire, 

210. Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 2120.4; Ms. Sandra Dawson, Chairman, Zoning 


Committee, Bengies Manufactured Homeowners Assn., P.o.. Box 50.74, Baltimore, 


MD 21220.; Mr. Danny C. Jackson, 3532 Dahlia La., Baltimore, MD 21220.; 


Mr. & Mrs. Donald Cutsail, 9 Iris Lane, Baltimore, MD 21220.; and Mr. 


Ken Wrightson, 3518 Wheelhouse Rd., Baltimore, MD 21220.. 


£~~f~~~ 
Phyllis Cole Friedman 



Olountu ~oarb of J\ppta15 of ~a1timort Olount!! 
OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE 

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Hearing Room ­ (410) 887-3180Room 48, Old Courthouse 
400 Washington Avenue January 15, 1993 

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT 

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND 
SUFFICIENT REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE 
IN WRITING AND IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). NO 
POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF 
SCHEDULED HEARING DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH 
RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL NO. 59-79. 

CASE NO. 92-460-SPHA 	 WILLIAMS ESTATES 
NW/s Eastern Avenue 
1600' NE of c/l of Carroll 
Island Road (Williams Estates) 
15th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District, 

SPH-Amend SE in 66-185-Xi Amend and 
add to variance granted in 70-184-ASPH 
& 84-263-Ai 

VAR-distance between units 

11/2/92 - D.Z.C.'s Order GRANTING 
Petition in part; DENYING in part. 

ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, MAY 19, 1993 AT 10:00 a.m. 

cc: William T. Poole, ,Jr., President Petitioner/Appellant 
Williams Mgmt.$ervices, Inc. 

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire - Counsel for Petitioner/Appellant 
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Cutsail 
Mr. Danny C. Jackson 
Mr. Ken Wrightson 
Ms. Sandra Dawson-~~ .......... ~ "P'_A 
People's Counsel for Balto. Co. - . -~ ~ ~ --qr 
P. David Fields "'v. ' 

Public Services 

Lawrence E. Schmidt 

Timothy M. Kotroco 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 

Docket Clerk - Zoning' 

Arnold Jablon, Director of Zoning 


Administration' 

LindaLee M. Kuszmaul 
Legal Secretary 

Printed on Recycled Paper 





C!tountu lJoarn of l\pptals of ~a1timort QIounty 
. OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 ·~-O-~-®-~-<J-~:W-~ f~ 

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE lIu~ 	 ;1:111
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Hearing Room ­ UU JAN I 9 1993 il~~!(410) 887-3180Room 48, Old Courthouse 
400 Washington Avenue January IS, 1993 

BUREAU Of PUBU£~~.~.':IIC~S \ 
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT 

NO. POSTPONEMENTS WILL, BE ,GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND 
SUFFICIENT REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE 
IN WRITING AND IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). NO 
POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF 
SCHEDULED HEARING DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH 
RULE2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL NO. 59-79. 

CASE NO. 92-460-SPHA 	 WILLIAMS ESTATES 
NW/s Eastern Avenue 
1600' NE of c/1 of Carroll 
Island Road (Williams Estates) 
15th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District 

SPH-Amend SE in 66-185-Xi Amend and 
add to variance granted in 70-184-ASPH 
& 84-263-Ai 

VAR-distance between units 

11/2/92 - D.Z.C. IS. Order GRANTING 
Petition in part; DENYING in part. 

ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, MAY 19, 1993 'AT 10:00, a.m. 

cc: William T. Poole, Jr., President Petitioner/Appellant 
Williams Mgmt. Services, Inc. 

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire - Counsel for Petitioner/Appellant 
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Cutsail 
Mr. Danny C.Jackson 
Mr. Ken Wrightson 
Ms. Sandra Dawson 
Reople's Counsel for Balto. Co. 
P. David Fields 

/Public 	Services 

Lawrence E. Schmidt 

Timothy M. Kotroco 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 

Docket Clerk - Zoning 

Arnold Jablon, Director of Zoning 


Administration 

LindaLee,M. Kuszmaul 
Legal ,Secretary 

Printed on Recycled Paper 
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~ 
1/15/93 - Following parties notified of hearing set for May 19, 
1993 at 10:00 a.m.: 

William T. Poole, Jr., President 
Williams Mgmt. Services, Inc. 

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire 
Mr. and Mrs. Donald Cutsail 
Mr. Danny C. Jackson 
Mr. Ken Wrightson 
Ms. Sandra Dawson 
People's Counsel for Balto. Co. 
P. David Fields 

Public Services 

Lawrence E. Schmidt 

Timothy M. Kotroco 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 

Docket Clerk - Zoning 

Arnold Jablon 






Baltimore County Government • Office of Zoning Administration 
and Development Management 

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 

DeceIDber 2, 1992 

Baltimore County Board of 
Old Courthouse, Room 49 
400 Washington Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

RE: 	 Petition for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance 
NW/S Eastern Avenue, 1600 ' NE of the c/l of Carroll Island 
(Williams Estates) 
15th Election District, 5th Councilmanic District 
WILLIAMS ESTATES 
Case No. 92-460-SPHA 

Dear 	Board: 

Elease be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was 
filed in this office on November 23, 1992 by William T. Poole, Jr. 
All materials relative to the case are being forwarded herewith. 

Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the 
appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. If you have any questions 
concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office. 

Very 	truly yours, 

Arnold J on - Director 
Zoning Adroinistration and 
Development Management 

AJ:cer 

Enclosures 

cc: 	 William T. Poole, Jr. 

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire 

Mr. & Mrs. Donald Cutsail 

Mr. Danny C. Jackson 

Mr. Ken Wrightson 

People's Counsel of Baltimore County 

File 


Printed on Recycled Paper 





APPEAL 

Petition for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance 
NW/s Eastern Avenue, 1600' NE of the cll of Carroll Island 

(Williams Estates) 
15th Election District 5th councilmanic District 

WILLIAMS ESTATES - PETITIONER 
Case No. 92-460-SPHA 

j,titiOn(S) for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance 

/Descript ion of Property 

Certificate of Posting 

Jcertificate of Publication 

Entry of Appearance of People's counsel 

~Oning Plans Advisory Committee Comments 

"~,-, ~"Ioirector of Planning & Zoning Comments (Included with ZAC Comments) 

~titioner(S) and Protestant(s) Sign-In Sheets 

Petitioner's Exhibits: 	 IA. Plat to accompany Petition (2 Sheets) 

No Exhibit marked #2 

Photograph display of trailer sites 

Protestant's Exhibits: 

'~etters of ProtestUnmarked 

Additional Exhibits: ~Microfilm copies of Case No. 84-283A 
~ Microfilm copies of Case No. 66-18SX 

. ~ Microfilm copies of Case No. 70-184ASPH ',.. 
/ 	 & ;' n "FCU1\t) " 

viDeputy Zoning Commissioner's Order dated November 2, 1992 (Denie~)I~ 
I fJ.. U A pQ.~ 

.jNotice of Appeal re&!~~i~?;, ~l~~r 23, 1992 /f.rom-Willi~p 
Poole, Jr. ~~.JAJ!-£o;c67J7~~~( 
cc:~William T. Poole, Jr:, 3300 Ea6fer;f) ~cfC20 

0­ I.L\.14t.?-~' Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire _I!l A-:11-B(} C2-/cZO <! . 
~"\ Mr. & Mrs. Donald Cutsail, q .~.L fl19 L,c?", c2/~oZ.!J 


\ Mr. Dann y C. Jackson I 353;2 ..D 0. h I tt La/1 021:::2c:zO 

~' Mr. Ken Wrightson I 3S1 &> Uh-ee---I housc_ «'tIl c,.(,,Jc2c::t 0 
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.----Williams 4t\anagement Selvices, lnc.-­

November 19, 1992 

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director 

Office of Zoning, Administration 


and Development Management 

county Office Building 

III W. Chesapeake Avenue 

Towson, Maryland 21204 


Re: 	 Petition for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance 

NW/S Eastern Avenue, 1600' NE of the c/l of 

Carroll Island Road (williams Estates) 

Case No.: 92-460-SPHA 


Dear 	Mr. Jablon: 
\ 
~s petitioners in the above-referenced zoning case, please note our 
'~ppeal from the denial of certain variances and the applicable 

, 	 portion of the special' hearing found in the Deputy Zoning 
Commissioner's Finding of Facts and Conclusions of Law, dated 
November 2, 1992. Our name ,and address is as follows: 

Williams Estates 
Williams Management Services, Inc., General Partner 
3300 Eastern Boulevard 
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 

Enclosed is our 'check in the amount of $3a5.00 to cover the costs 
of this appeal. Thank you for your cooperation. 

Very 	truly yours, 

SERVICES, INC. 



IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING '* BEFORE THE 
AND ZONING VARIANCE - NW/S 
Eastern Avenue, 1600' NE of the '* DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 
cil of Carroll Island Road 
(Williams Estates) '* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 
15th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District. '* Case No. 92-460-SPHA 

Williams Estates '* 
Petitioners 

'* '* '* '* '* '* * * * * 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Peti­

tion for Special Hearing and a Petition for Zoning Variance filed by the 

Legal Owners of the subject property, Williams Estates, by Williams Manage­

ment Services, Inc., General Partners, by and through their attorney, 

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire. The Petitioners request a special hearing to 

approve an amendment to the special exception granted in prior Case No. 

56-18S-X, and to amend and add to the variances granted in prior Case Nos. 

70-184-ASPH and 84-283-A, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1. The 

Petitioners also request variance relief from Section 414.5 of the Balti­

more County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a distance between 

units of 20 feet from side to side and 16 feet from rear to rear in lieu 

of the required 25 feet for those lots shown on Sheet 2 of 2, or Page 2 of 

Petitioner's Exhibit 1. 

At the outset of the hearing, 'it was made clear that the Petition­

ers are not seeking any variances for lots that fall within the Chesapeake 

Bay Critical areas. The Petitioners marked on Petitioner's Exhibit 1 

those lots which fall within the Critical Areas and have designated a line 

marked C.A.L. showing the lots which are not part of the variance request. 

Appearing on behalf of the Petition were William T. Poole, Jr., 

President, Williams Management Services, Inc., represented by Robert A. 
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Hoffman, Esquire. Also appearing on behalf of the Petition were Mike Nima 

'with Williams Management Services, Inc., and Charles K. Stark, Registered 

Land Surveyor. Numerous residents of the subject park and adjacen~ mobile 

home parks appeared and testified in opposition to the Petitioners' re­

quest. 

Testimony and evidence presented indicated that the subject prop­

erty consists of 86.413 acres, more or less, zoned M.L.. -LM. and is the 

site of the Williams Estates mobile;. home park. Portions of the subject 

property are located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas near Middle 

River. Said property was the subject of prior case No. 66-18S-X in which 

a special exception for a trailer park was granted. The Petitioners filed 

the instant Petition in an effort to provide their ·residents the opportuni­

ty to place larger manufactured homes on their particular lot. Testimony 

presented by William T. Poole, Jr. indicated that the manufactured home 

industry has changed since the development of Williams Estates in 1966. 

Testimony indicated that homes have increased in width and that the indus­

try now offers double-wide homes in lieu of the single-wide home offered 

in the 1960s. Since Williams Estates was laid out in the 1960s, the Peti­

tioners were not able.to take into account the advent of double-wide manu­

factured homes. Testimony indicated that the existing lots are not of 

sufficient size to accommodate the newer, wider manufactured homes. Ac­

cordingly, the Petitioner has requested variances for all lots in the 

subdivision, excluding those located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical 

Areas, in order to afford· their residents the opportunity to locate a 

larger manU£actured home on· their particular lot if they so desire. Testi­

mony. indicated that the subject trailer park is one of the nicest manufac­
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tured housing developments. in Baltimore County and that the park is well-

maintained and beautifully landscaped. 

As previously stated, this park came into existence by virtue of 

the special exception granted in 1966. Since that time, the Petitioners 

petitioned the office of Zoning on two other occasions. In 1970, in Case 

No. 70-184-ASPH, the Petitioners were granted a variance which permitted 

mobile homes to be located as close as 8 feet to the existing Penn Central 

Railroad right-of-way line in lieu of the required minimum 75 feet. That 

variance was granted by the then Zoning Commissioner, Edward D. Hardesty, 

and allowed for the placement of 20 additional manufactured homes along 

the Penn Central Railroad right-of-way line. Also in Case No. 70-184-ASPH, 

the Petitioners requested a variance to permit mobile homes to be situated 

25 feet from the street right-of-way of Bengies Road in lieu of the re­

quired 100-foot setback. Commissioner Hardesty also granted that variance 

which allowed the Petitioners to situate an additional 19 manufactured 

homes along Bengies Road. By virtue of the variances being granted in 

1970, the Petitioner was permitted to place an additional. 39 mobile homes 

on the subject site. 

In 1984, the Petitioners eXpanded Williams Estates. to that which 

exists today. In the course of the expansion of the park, the Petitioners 

requested a variance in Case No 84-283-A, to permit mobile homes to be 

located 60 feet from the street right-of-way of Bengies Road in lieu of 

100 feet. That variance was granted and the Petitioner was able to situate 

5 additional trailers within that setback area. The Petitioners also 

requested a variance to permit mobile homes to be situated 60 feet from 

the Penn central Railroad right-of-way line in lieu of the required 75­

foot setbacka That variance was granted· and it allowed the Petitioners to 
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locate an additional 8 manufactured homes along that right-of-way line. 

It should be made clear that in the instant Petition for Zoning Variance, 

the Petitioners are not requesting to add any additional mobile homes to 

the subject site. The Petitioners only seek relief which will permit the 

placement of larger manufactured homes on those lots currently existing in 

the park. 

As previously stated, many residents of the community appeared in 

opposition to the Petitioners' request. They voiced opposition to the 

granting of this variance because of the loss of useable space outside of 

their mobile homes. They testified that larger homes on the same size 

lots would significantly reduce the amount of open space that their chil­

dren currently enjoy and upon which they recreate. In addition to the 

testimony presented at the hearing, many residents of the area mailed 

petitions and letters to this Office voicing their opposition to the Peti­

tioners' request. Of particular interest to this Deputy Zoning Commission­

er was a photograph taken by George and Bernice McAllister, who reside on 

Dahlia Lane, which depicts the appearance of the park after a thunderstorm 

in September 1990. The photograph, a copy of which is attached hereto, 

shows a street right-of-way completely flooded with approximately 2 feet 

of standing water covering the entire area. It is obvious from viewing 

this photograph that there currently exists a storm water runoff problem 

in this community_ It is clear that allowing larger manufactured homes to 

be placed on every lot that exists in this mobile home park wo~ld rsubstan­

tially reduce the permeable surface contained. therein and would only con­

tribute to an already existing storm water problem. I believe that grant­

ing all of the variances requested would not be in the best interests of 

the, public health, safety or general welfare of this mobile homecommnnity. 

- 4­
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However, there are certain: lots within Williams Estates where I 

believe the variance being requested would be appropriate. Specifically, 

those lots which were added in 1984'that are somewhat larger than the lots 

in the original Williams Estates park. Also there exists a drainage ease­

ment that separates the lots added in 1984 from the older section which 

currently experiences the water, runoff problems. Therefore, it appears 

that any storm water runoff that might be created by a larger manufactured 

horne being placed on the lots added in 1984 would be diverted into the 

drainage ditch and would not run into the older section of the park that 

currently has these problems. Also, many of the lots added in 1984 are 

larger and do not back up to other lots. Therefore, I find that the spac­

ing of these lots in this particular section could accommodate a larger 

manufactured home without any detriment to the surrounding community and 

would not exacerbate the runoff problem in the older section of the park. 

The lots about which I am speaking are Lots 100 through 108, and Lots 110, 

112, 114, 116" 118, 120" 122, 124', 126, 128, 130, 132, 134, 136, 138, 140 

and 142 on Roundup Road; Lots 100 through 103, 105, 107, 109, 111, 113, 

115 and 117 and Lots 119 through 130, 132 and 134 on Lariat Road; Lots 101 

through 119 and Lots 121, 127, 129,,: 131, 133, 135 and 137, and Lots 139 

through Lot 152 and Lot 154 on Cowhide Circle; Lots 101 through 113 and 

Lots 115, 117, 119, 121, 123, 125, 127 and 129, and Lots 130 through Lot 

141" and Lots 143 and 145 on Rodeo ,Circle/Rodeo Drive. 

It should be noted that ,the Office of Planning and Zoning recom­

mended approval of the variances for all lots contained within this park. 

However, for the reasons previOUSlY stated, variances shall only be grant­

ed for those lots specifically identified above. 

- 5­
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An area variance may be granted where strict application of the 

zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and 

his property. McLean v. Soley, 210 Md. 208 (1913). To prove practical 

difficulty for an area. variance, the Petitioner must meet the following: 

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would 
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a 
permitted purpose or re·nder conformance unnecessarily 
burdensome; 

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice 
to applicant as well as other property owners in the 
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that 
applied for would give substantial relief; and 

3) whether relief can. be granted in such fashion 
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and 
public safety and welfare. secured. 

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach,. 22 Md. App. 28 

(1974). 

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances are granted, 

as modified herein, such use as proposed, will not be contrary to the 

spirit of the B.C.Z.R. and will not result in any injury to the public 

good. 

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, 

it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result 

if the variances, as modified herein, are not granted. I find that· since 

there exists a drainage and utility easement between the section added in 

1984 and the original. section of Williams Estates which has a s.torm water 

runoff problem that the variances granted for the newer section would not 

contribute to that problem. It has been established that special circum­
, 

stances. or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure 

which is the subject of this variani:e request and that the requirements 

from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use of the 
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land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In 

addition, the variances requested'will not cause any injury to the public 

health, safety or general welfare. Further, the granting of the Petition­

er's request is in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the 

B.C.Z.R. 

Pursuant to the advertis~ment, posting of the property, and 

public hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, 

the special hearing and variances requested should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for 

Baltimore County this cJ~ay: of November, 1992 that the Petition for 

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the special 'exception granted 

in prior Case No. 66-185-X, and to amend and add to the variances granted 

in prior Case Nos. 70-184-ASPH and 84-283-A, in accordance with the re­

vised site plan to be submitted, be<and is hereby GRANTED; and, 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED ,. that the Petition for Zoning Variance 

requesting relief from Section 414.5 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula­

tions (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a distance between units of 20 feet from side 

to side and 16 feet from rear to in lieu of the required 25 feet, be 

and is hereby GRANTED for thefolldling lots: Lots 100 through 108, and 

Lots 110, 112, 114, 116, 118, 120,:: 122, 124" 126, 128, 130, 132, 134, 136, 

, 138, 140 and 142 on Roundup Road; Lots 100 through 103, 105, 107, 109, 111~ 

113, 115 and 117 and Lots 119 through 130, 132 and 134 on Lariat Road; 

Lots 101 through 119 and Lots 121, 127, 129, 131, 133, 135 and 137, and 

Lots 139 through Lot 152 and Lot 154 on Cowhide Circle; Lots 101 through 

113 and Lots 115, 117 , 119, 121, 123, 125, 127 and 129, and Lots 130 

through Lot 141, and Lots 143 and 145 on Rodeo Circle/Rodeo Drive, in 
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accordance with the revised site plan to be submitted, subject to the 

following restrictions: 

1) The Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro­
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such 
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order 
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is 
reversed, the Petitioners would. be required to return, 
and be responsible for returning, said property to its 
original condition. 

2) Within sixty (50) days of the date of this Order, 
Petitioners shall submit a revised site plan which 
clearly depicts those lots for which variances have 
been granted,pursuant to this Order. 

3) Above-grade building extensions such as decks,
I 

sunporches, etc., shall not be located closer than 10 
feet to another principal structure or deck, sunporch, 
etc. 

4) Parking shall only be provided in the front 
yard. Any existing parking pads extending past the 
front yard shall be removed unless covered with a 
patio, deck or sunporch. 

5) Accesso~l structures, such as storage sheds, 
should not be provided at the rear of dwelling units 
which are separated by less than 25 feet. 

6) Prior to the placement of a manufactured home on 
a lot which is less than 25 feet from another build­
ing, the Petitioner shall provide a site plan to the 
Office of Planning and Zoning for review and approval 
signature. The plan ~hould show: 1) the proposed 
location of the home, and 2) the location of principal 
and accessory structures immediately surrounding the 
proposed home. 

7) A tot lot addressing the needs of small children 
living in the development shall be provided at the 
Community Center. 

8) When applying for any permits, the site plan andl 
Qr landscaping. plan filed must reference this case and 
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that there shall be no variances granted 

for any of those lots which fall within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas 
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as designated on Petitioner's Exhibit 1 by a line marked C.A.L. showing 

those lots which are not part of the variance request; and, 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Zoning Variance re~ 

questing relief from Section 414.5 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula­

tions (B.C.Z.R:) to permit a distance between units of 20 feet from side 

to side and 16 feet from rear to rear in lieu of the required 25 feet, for 

all other lots in the Williams Estates Mobile Home Park, be and is hereby 

DENIED. 

J

\ l~", 1//0~<J 
~--~--~---r~--~~~~~---

TIMOTHY Jot. 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

TMK.:bjs for Baltimore County 

I: 
Q. ~ - 9­



-Baltimore County Government 
Office of Zoning Administration 
and Development Management 

Office of Planning & Zoning . 

~ \UJ111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353June 23, 1992 

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire 
210 Allegheny Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 

RE: Item No. 487, Case No. 92~460-SPH 
Petitioner: William Estates, et al 
Petition for Special Hearing 

Dear Mr. Hoffman: 

The Zoning plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans 
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments 
from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all 
parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or .the petitioner, are 
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed 
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. 

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC 
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional 
comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them 
to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed 
in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the 
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled 
accordingly~ 

The following comments are related only to the filing of future 
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing 
process with this office. 

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development 
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning 
attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that 
comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions 
filing requirements can file their petitions with this office 
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel. 

~ 
\...-i 0 Printed on Recyd&d Paper 



,Zoning Plans Advisory Committe Coments 
'Date: June 23, 1992 
Page 2 

2) Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they 
are responsible for the accuracy and completeness of any such 
petition. 'All petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and 
commented on by Zoning personnel prior to the hearing. In the 
event that the peition has not been filed correctly, there is 
always a possibility that another hearing wil~ be required or the 
Zoning Commissioner will deny the petition due ,to errors or 
imcompleteness. 

3) Attorneys, engineers and applicants who make appointments 
to file petitions on a regular basis and fail to keep the 
appointment without a 72 hour notice will be required to submit 
the appropriate filing fee at the time future appointments are 
made. Failure to keep these appointments without proper advance 
notice, i.e. 72 hours, will result in the forfeiture loss of the 
filing fee. 

Very 	truly yours, ~ 

t1J .W ~Lck; 0c. 
W. Carl Richards, Jr. ~ 
Zoning Coordinator 


WCR: jw 


, Enclosures 

cc: 	 Mr. William T. Poole 

William Estates 

3300 Eastern Blvd 

Baltimore, MD 21220 
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ZAC coMMENTs: Williams Estates ~ No. 487 

TO: Arnold Jablon 

DATE: July 9, 1992 

The modular home construction industry essentially prefabricats the homes at a 
plant, which are then conveyed to the site and then pieced together. 

The modular homes are quite sizeable containing up to 1,200 square feet of living 
space. In addition, tha homes have architectural details such as pitched roofs, 
porches, bay windows, etc. The newer manufactured homes present a much better 
image than the older mobile homes. 

The variances requested regarding the side yard setbacks are in conformance with 
the new CHOP regarding building setbacks (Attachment C). The BCZR and CHOP allow 
distances between buildings of 20 feet for single-family detached dwellings) DR 
5.5, 10.5 or 16 zones. The petitioner's request is in conformance with these 
regulations. 

The rear yard variances differ significantly from what is required for single­
family detached homes in the DR 5.5, 10.S or 16 zones. A 30 foot rear yard is re­
quired. Staff believes that adequate rear yards should be provided, however, the 
nature of the manufactured housing industry as well as the layout for the 
Williams Estates does provide adequate building separation and adequate rear yard 
space for the provision of storage sheds. The restrictions on the development 
also regulate exterior maintenance. The entire resubdivision of this development 
to accommodate these upgraded units would not be appropriate. 

Based upon the analysis conducted and information prOVided staff recommends 
APPROVAL of the petitioner's request. 

PK:bjs 

Attachments 

487.ZAC/ZACl 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM 


TO: 	 Tim Kotroco, Deputy DATE: August 25, 
Zoning Commissioner 

FROM: 	 Pat Keller, Deputy Directo~ L\~. 
Office of Planning and Zonlng ~ 

SUBJECT: 	 Williams Estates 
Case No. 92-460 ZONING COMMISSIONER 

<~UG 25m2 

Based upon the site visit conducted August 24, 1992 and the 

testimony received at the hearing, staff provides additional 

conditions which should be placed on. the property if this request 

is granted. 


1. 	 Above grade building extensions such as decks, sun porches etc. 
should not be located closer than 10 feet to another principal 
structure or deck, sunporch, etc. 

2. 	 Parking shall only be provided in the front yard. Any existing 
parking pads extending past the front yard shall be removed 
unless covered with a patio, deck or sunporch. 

3. 	 Accessory structures such as storage sheds should not be 

provided at the rear of dwellings which are separated by less 

than 25 feet. 


4. 	 Prior to the placement of a manufactured horne on a lot, which 
is less than 25 feet from anbther building the petitioner shall 
provide a site plan to the Office of Planning and.Zoning for 
review and signature.1Fhe plan should show 1) the proposed 
location of the horne, and 2) the location of principal and 
accessory structures immediately surrounding the proposed horne .. 

5. 	 A tot lot addressing the needs of small children living in the 

development should be provided at the Community Center. 


PK:rdn 

WMS.EST 



B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director 
Zoning Administration & Development Management 

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director 0\ 
Office of Planning and ZoningV~ 

DATE: July 9, 1992 

SUBJECT: Williams Estates 

INFORMATION: 
Item Number: No. 487 

Petitioner: Will iams Managemen t S e rv...:i:..:c:..:e:.::s'--"--=I:.=;D:..;::C;..:..___________ 

Property Size: 86.413+ acres 

Number of Units: 

Zoning: 

Requested Action: 

Zoning History: 
#66-16S-X, Special exception granted manufactured housing. 

#70-l84-ASPH, Variances granted for setbacks to tract bounda­
ries. 

#84-283-A, Variances granted for setbacks to tract boundary. 

Hearing Date: 'I ( 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: 

The petitioner has requested blanket variances to allow building to building 
setbacks of 20 feet, and 16 foot setbacks from the rear of those units backing 
onto Eastern Ave., and the eastern track boundary as well as the rears of other 
units. 

The Williams Estates, is one of Baltimore County's largest and best managed manu­
factured home developments. The quality of the development is excellent with the 
vast majority of the units. being well maintained and landscaped. The original 
development was approved in 1966 with the· vast bulk of the units being 12 or 14 
feet: wide and. 60 to 80 feet in. length. The industry at that. time·. was' manufactur­
ing::units which: wer& conveyed to the site via the use' ofaxle~ and wheel assem­
blies (Attachment. A). The manufactured home industry has changed radically since­
that time' with the'. advent of modular' home! construction (Attachment B). 

487. ZAC/ZACl Pg~ 1. 



06J08J92 
ev ew Committe7?Response Form 

signature ---~~-c)~---~~~------~---------- Date /.!~L'l2-
Project Name 

File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date 

~StePhen G. And Lynn M. Swimm 

477 6-1-92 


OED DEPRM RP STP TE 

====================================================================== 

Albert F. And Ann B. Nocar 

478 


DED DEPRM RP STP TE 

====================================================================== 

Maryland Marine Manufacturing Co., Inc. 

479 


OED DEPRM RP STP TE 

====================================================================== 
~ Robert C. And-Sylvia W. Eppig 


480 

DED DEPRM RP STP TE 
 "'Ie. 

====================================================================== 
James Ronald And Beth B. Porter 


481 

OED DEPRM RP STP TE 


====================================================================== 
Nelson H. And Lee M. Hendler 


485 
 NIt.. 
DED DEPRM RP STP TE 
========================~============================================= 

Leon G. McKemy 

486 
 NIt.. 

DED DEPRM RP STP TE 
==============================================~======================= 

/ Williams l'1anagement Services, Inc. _lit_ 
DED DEPRM RP STP TE 
===========~========================================================== 

John M. And Karen R. Jacob 

488 
 NI,

DED DEPRM RP STP TE 
================~===================================================== 

/ Matthew F. Reckenberger, Jr. 
490 

OED DEPRM RP STP TE 
====================================================================== 

Herbert H. And And Betty Rosen 

OED DEPRM RP -STP TE 
491 

" Ie 

====================================================================== 


vi 



Project Name 
Fi Ie Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date 

/StePhen G. A.nd Lynn M. Swimm 

477 6-1-92 


DED DEPRM RP STP TE 
 ~o~ 
==========;=========================================================== 

Albert F. And Ann B. Nocar
I 478 

DED DEPRM RP STP TE 
=====================================1~================================ 

Maryland Marine Manufacturing Co., Inc. 
/ 479 


DED DEPRM RP STP TE 

=====.========================:::::========,;=::::===============================

j Robert C. And Sylvia W. Eppig * DED DEPRM RP STP TE 	 480 ~Q ~ 
================================================--==================== 

.J James Ronald And Beth B. POl-ter 

481 


DED DEPRM RP STP TE 

====================================================================== 

Nelson H. And Lee M. HendlerI 
DED DEPRM RP STP TE 

485 ~o ~~","$
=====================================1=================================I Leon G. McKemy 


486 

DED DEPRM RP STP TE 


=====================================,================================= 
/ Wi 11 iams Management Services, 

DED DEPRM RP STP TE 
====================================~================================= 

John M. And Karen R. Jacob./ 
488 

DED DEPRM RP STP TE 
=================-===================================,================== 

Matthew F. Reckenberger, Jr. 

DED DEPRM RP STP TE' 
490 

~~AJ 
======~=============================================================== 

Herbert· H. And And Betty Rosen 

DEn; DEPRM'RPSTP TE 
491 

~~~~$ 
======================================================================. 

Meadows P~rk Ltd. Prtnrshp Russel 	Asset~ Mg.t" Inc.• 

492 


DED".. DEPRM RP STPTE. 	 ~.~~.. 
====================================~=.================================m 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
I N T E R 0 F F ICE COR RES P 0 N DEN C E 

TO: 	 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 5, 1992 
Zoning Administration and Development Management 

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E. 

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee 
for June 8, 1992 
Item 487 

Meeting 

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed 
the subject zoning item and confirmation of compliance 
should be provided to this office that compliance with the 
landscape and fence requirements of the conditions #1 and 
#2 of Case #84-283A has been achieved. 

BOWLING, P.E., ~ef 
Developers Engineering Division 

RWB:DAK:s 
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B A L TIM OR E C OU N T Y, MAR Y LAN.D 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE'MANAGEMENT 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 5, 1992 
Zoning Administration and 
Development Management 

FROM: 	 Mr. J. Lawrence Pilson '~~nj(
Development Coordinator, DEPRM 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning ,}tem 487 
Williams Estates 
3300 Eastern Boulevard 
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 1, 1992 

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests 
an extension for the review of the above referenced zoning item to 
determine whether the proposed development is in compliance with the 
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations. The applicant must submit a 
Critical Area Findings Plan for review and approval by this Department 
prior to preparation of a Critical Area Findings for the development. The 
applicant may contact the Environmental Impact Review Division of the 
Department at 887-2904 for details. 

LJP:sp 

JABLON/S/TXTSBP 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING 

New Courts ::Building 


401 Bosley Avenue 

Towson, MD 21204 


MEMORANDUM 	 ~ 

TO: 	 Arnold Jablon, Director -/Zoning Administration & Development 
Management 

FROM: 	 Ervin McDaniel, Chief 
Development Review Section 
Office of Planning and Zoning 

DATE: 	 June 5, 1992 

SUBJECT: 	 PETITIONS FROM ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE - June 1, 1992 


The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the 
following petitions: 

George S. Nyquist - Item 474 

Stephen G. Swimm 	 - Item 477 

Albert F.Nocar Jr. - Item 478 

Maryland Marine Mfg. Co. - Item 479 

Robert C. Eppig 	 - Item 480 

James R. Porter 	 - Item 481 

Dorothy S. Hunter 	 Item 482 

St. Lukes Health Ministries - Item 484 

Williams Estates 	 - lli(ee!ii··"4'8"7~ 

John M. Jacob 	 - Item 488 

Gene Ensor 	 - Item 489 

LawrenceF. Solomon - Item 493 


If there should be any further questions or if this office can 
provide additional information, please contact Francis Morsey 
in the Office of Planning and Zoning at 887-3211. 

6 5 92.txt 
Petitns.txt 



Baltimore County Government 
Fire Department 

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 
(301) 887-4500Towson, MD 21204-5500 

'MAY 27, 1992 

Arnold Jablon 
Director 
Zoning Administration and 
Development Management 
Baltimore County Office Building 
Towson, MD 21204 

RE: Property Owner: WILLIAMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 

Location: WILLIAMS ESTATES 

Item No.: +487 (MJK) Zoning Agenda: JUNE 1, 1992 

Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by 
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be 
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. 

SITE PLAN SHOWING THE LOCATION OF FIRE HYDRANTS IS REQUIRED. 

Noted and 
REVIEWER: ~~\~~~ Approved 

PIa nln ro PI .. Fire Prevention Bureau 
Special Insp~~ion Divisi6n 

JP/KEK 
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. . B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

• 

TO: 	 Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 16, 1992 
Zoning Administration and 
Development Management 

FROM:J. Lawrence Pilson 
Development Coordinator, DEPRM 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Itemcfa'7) 
Williams Est~ 
3300 Eastern Avenue ZONING COMMISSIONER 

See attached Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings. 

JLP:ju 

JABLON/S/TXTJEU 



B A L T I 	~ 0 R E . C 0 U N T V, MAR V LAN D 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Mr. Arnold E. Jablon, Director DATE: July 16, 1992 
Office of Zoning Administration 
and Development Management 

FROM: J. 	James Dieter 

SUBJECT: 	 Petition for Zoning Variance and Special 
Hearing - Item 487 - Williams Estates 
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings 

SITE 	 LOCATION 

The subject property is located at 3300 Eastern Avenue. Portions of 
the site are within the Chesap~ake Bay Critical Area (CBCA). The 
southeastern portion is classified ~s a Limited Development Area (LOA) and 
the southwestern portion is classified as an Intensely Developed Area (IDA). 

APPLICANT'S NAME Williams Management Services, Inc. 

APPLICANT 	 PROPOSAL 

The applicant has requested a variance from Section 414.5 of the 
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit a space of 20 feet from side 
to side and to permit a space of 16 feet from rear to rear of unit in lieu 
of the required 25 feet for certain lots. 

The applicant has also requested a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to amend the special exception 
granted in Case No. 66 185 and to amend and add to the variances granted in 
Case Nos. 70-184-ASPH and 84-283-A. 

GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM 

In accordance with the. Chesapeake Bay Critical Area P.rogram. all 
project approvals shall be based on a finding which assures that 
proposed projects are consistent with the following goals of the 
Critical Area Law: 

1. 	 "Minimize adverse impacts ;·on water quality that result from 
pollutants that are di~charged from structures or conveyances 
or that have runoff from surrounding lands; 

2. 	 Conserve fish, wildlife arid plant habitat; and 



Mr. Arnold E. Jablon 
July 16, 1992 
Page 2 

3. 	 Establish land use policies for development in the Chesapeake Bay 
Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address the fact 
that even if pollution is controlled, the number, movement, and 
activities of persons in that area can create adverse 
environmental impacts. 1I <COMAR 14.15.10.01.0) 

CONCLUSION 

The project proposal cannot be)approved at this time because the 
applicant has failed to submit a'CBCA Findings Plan indicating how the 
proposed development would comply with the CBCA Regulations. If there are 
any questions, please contact Ms. Patricia M. Farr at 887-2904. 

J. James/Di,eter, D' ector
I ... . 

Delllartinent of Environmental Protection 
ana-Res~rce Management 

JJD: tj 1 

Attachment 

cc: 	 Mr. William T. Poole, Jr. 
Mr. Robert A. Hoffman 

rJI LLIAM2/WQCBCA 
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B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D y' 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

INTER-OFFrCE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director 
Zoning Administration and 
Development Management 

FROM: J. Lawrence Pi 1son\:llf...p 
Development Coordi~~r, DEPRM 

SUBJECT: Zoning Item 487 
Wi 11 i ams Estates 
3300 Eastern Avenue 

DATE: July 31, 1992 

ZONING COMMISSIONER 

See attached Chesapeake Baj Critical Area Findings. 

JLP:ju 

JABLONjSjTXTJEU 

P@!1llW, 
Atl~ 4 1992 

ZONi~JG OFACE 
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B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN 0 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL.,PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Mr. Arnold E. Jablon, Director DATE: July 31, 1992 
Office of Zoning Administration 
and Development Management 

FROM: J. 	James Dieter 

SUBJECT: 	 Petition for Zoning Variance and Special 
Hearing - Item 487 - Williams Estates 
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings 

SITE 	 LOCATION 

The subject property is located at 3300 Eastern Avenue. Portions of 
the site are with i n the Chesapeake Bay Cr iti ca1 Area (CBCA). The. 
southeastern portion is classified as a Limited Development Area (LOA) and 
the southwestern portion is classified as an Intensely Developed Area (IDA). 

APPLICANT'S NAME Williams Management Services, Inc. 

APPLICANT 	 PROPOSAL 

The app1i cant has requested· a var i ance from Secti on 414.5. of the 
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit a space of 20 feet from side 
to side and to permit a space of 16 feet from rear to rear of unit in lieu 
of the required 25 feet for certain lots. 

The applicant has also requested a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to amend the special exception 
granted in Case No. 66 I85 and to amend and add to the variances granted in 
Case Nos. 70-184-ASPH and 84-283-A. 

GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM 

In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program, all 
project approvals shall be based on a finding which assures that 
proposed projects are consistent with the following goals of the 
Critical Area Law: 

1. 	 "Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from 
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances 
or that have runoff from surrounding lands; 

2. 	 Conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and 



Mr. Arnold E. Jablon 
July 31, 1992 
Page 2 

3. 	 Establish land use policie,s for-development in the Chesapeake Bay 
Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address the fact 
that even if po 11 uti on i scontro11 ed, the number, movement, and 
activities of persons in that area can create adverse 
environmental impacts. 1I <COMAR 14.15.10.01.0) 

CONCLUSION 

. The applicant has amended the petition to exclude all lots within the 
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area, therefore, a Chesapeake Bay Critical Area 
Findings is not required for this petition. If there are any questions, 
please contact Ms. Patricia M. Farr at 887-2904. 

Protection 

JJD:tjl 

cc: 	 Mr. William T. Poole, Jr. 
Mr. Robert A. Hoffman 

WILLIAM2/WQCBCA 

p@J1UW~ 
"'"f: 	 4 1992 

ZONING OFACE 
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q:t~ ~ Coo-eft-
B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U N T Y, MAR Y LAN D 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Mr. Arnold E. Jablon, Director . DATE: October 5, 1992 
Office of Zoning Administration 
and Development Management 

FROM: J. 	James Dieter 

SUBJECT: 	 Petition for Zoning Variance - Item 486 
McKemy Property 
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings 

SITE 	 LOCATION 

The subject property is located at 2513 Ruth Avenue. The site is 
within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is classified as a Resource· 
Conservation Area (RCA). 

APPLICANTrS NAME Mr. Leon McKemy 

APPLICANT 	 PROPOSAL 

The applicant has requested a Special Hearing to approve the legal 
"non-conforming use of the subject contractorrs equipment yard." 

GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM 

In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program, all 
project approvals shall be based on a finding which assures that proposed 
projects are consistent with the following goals of the Critical Area Law: 

1. 	 IIMinimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from 
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances or 
that have runoff from surrounding lands; 

2. 	 Conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and 

3. 	 Establish land use policies for development in the Chesapeake Bay 
Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address the fact· 
that even if po 11 ut ion is contro 11 ed, the number, movement, and 
activities of persons in that area can create adverse environ­
menta1 impacts. II <COMAR 14.15.10.01. 0) 

http:14.15.10.01


Mr. Arnold E. Jablon 
October 5, 1992 
Page 2 

Regulation: Grandfathering. After program approval, local 
jurisdictions shall permit the continuation, but not necessarily the 
intensification or expansion, of any use in existence on the date of 
program approval. <COMAR 14.15.02.07.A> 

Finding: If this use is determined to be a non-conforming use, then 
its continuation shall be allowed; however, clear boundaries must be 
determined for the permitted use. Any intensification or expansion 
since the date of Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program approval, June 
1, 1988, shall have to comply with all Critical Area requirements. 

CONCLUSION 

The Zoning Variance shall be conditioned so the project proposal is in 
compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations and Findings 
listed above. Please keep this Department informed regarding the Zoning 
Commissioner's determination. If this use is determined to be a non­
conforming use then its continuance shall be allowed in accordance with the 
above Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations. If there are any 
questions, please contact Ms. Patricia M. Farr at 887-2904. 

Protection 

JJD:NSP:ju 

c: Mr. Leon McKemy 

MCKEMY/WQCBCA 


ZO~J'NG OFFICE 
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" NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 
·~F"~~' 

~. The ZonIng' Commissioner· of 
Baltimore County; by authority of 
1he Zoning Act and Regulations : 
of,Baltimore County will hold a TOWSON, MD.. --i:U&Q." \ ~ .1J11..- ­
publlctheanng on the properties 

identified herein in. Room 106 of 

1he,'County Office·· Building,' (0.­ TIilS IS TO CERTIFY. that the~exed adVertisement was' 

catedaUll W,.Chesapeake·Av­

enuein T9WSO!l, Maryland 21204 

or" Room' 118;' 01<:1'; Coul1t1ouse; 	 pubUshed in THE. JEFFERSONIAN. a weekly newspaper pubUshed

400~. Washington Avenue; 

Towson, Maryland 21204,asf@' 

lows: . 
 in Towson. Baltimore County. Md.. once in each of_I_ successive 

RESCHEDULED FROM 7110192 
'"" case: #92-460-SPH'

(ltem'48l) 
NW/SEasiemAvenue.16OO' 
NE of ell Can'oillsland Road 
Williams Estates 
151t! Election District 
5th Councilmanic 
Petilioner(s): 

Williams Management 
Services, Inc. 
Hearing Date: Monday, 

July 20. 1992 819:00 a.m. 
in Am. 118, Old Courthouse. 

SpecIal Heartng to amend 1he 
special exception granted in case 
#66-185; and to amend and add 

. 	to the varianceS granted in case 
#7Q-1B4-ASPH and #B4-283-A. 
Vartanceto permit a space of 20 
It. from side to side and to pennit 
a space of 16 ft. from rear to rear. 
of unit in lieu of It!e required 25 It. 
for those lots shown on sheet 2 of 
1he submitted plan. 

weeks, the first pubHcation appeanng 0U~J ?, 19t\-z.. 

THE JEFFERSONIAN, 



Baltimore County Government 
Office of ZoningAdministration 
and Development Management 

Office of Planning & Zoning 

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this 

19th day of May, 1992 

~~ 
.ARNOLD J~ 
PIRECTOR ',,--.,....... 

Received By: 

I AI ~ () (! . /J //)1\ 

W..~l~~!}.
Chairman, 
ZOniPg Plans Advisory Committee 

Petitioner: William Estates, et al 

Petitioner's Attorney: Robert A. Hoffman 

Printed on Recycled Paoer 



----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Petition for Special Hearing 
q,~v/~ O#s(JH

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property "Situate in Baltimore County and which is 
described in the description andpla.t attached hereto and made a part hereof,hereby petition for a 
Special Hearing u'nder Section 500.7 oethe Baltimore County Zoning Regula·tions, 110 determlne whe. 
ther or not the Zooing Oon:missionerand/~r Deputy Zoning ~ommissioner should ltpt>rove __'-__ _ 
to amend the spec1al except10n granted 1n Case No. 66-l~5 and 

to amend and add to the variances granted in Case Nos, 70-l84-ASPH 

and 84·,28 3-A. 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----------

Property is to be posted and advertised as 'Prescribed by Zoning Regula'Uons. 

I. or we, agree to·pay e~penses of the a'bove Special Hearin·g advertising, postlng, et-c., upon fil· 
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regu.ations ,and, restric­
tions .of Baltimore, County adopted pursuant .to the lJoning Law for Ba'lti:more County. 

l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, 
under the penalties of perjury, t:hat I/we 
are the lega·l ow,ner (s ) of the property. 
which is the subjec.t of this Petit.ion. 

. 
Contract Purchaser/lessee: 	 Legal Owner(s): 

Williams EstatesN/A 
(Type or Print Name) . fTvt>e or Pript Name) .W1 .Iiams Management Serv1ces, Inc., 

G~J1~Lg1-__P.9}.::!:nE2F_~ ____________________ 
Signature . Slgnatur~~ 

By_;:s_~W__ ~_.- ---- .. ~-1:1.",..,..,-'"T--,.:t"D"t11t:: 	 Jr 
Address (Type or Pnnt Name) 1.l. am ,. " ,. 

- Pres1dent 

City and State 	 Signature' 

Attorney .for Petitioner: 
574-8666Robert A. Hoffman" Esquire 3300 Eastern Boulevard 

---(-~;p;~-t-~~------------------------ Address Phone No. 
Baltimore" Ma~yland 21220-~--~--------------------------- ---------------------------------------~--Signature ' City and State I' 


210 Allegheny Avenue 

N'ame. address and phone number of legal owner, con­


Address tract purchaser or representabive to be· contacted 


Towson, Maryland 21204 Robert A. Hoffman. Esquire 


---N~~;-ilO--AJLle-ghe-ny--Av-entie------City and State 

. 494-6200 Towson, Maryland 21204 494-6200 


torney's Telephone No.:. __________________ 

Address. PboneNo. 


_____JFFICE' USE' ON...V____IaiI_ 

E:STIHATED LERGTH OFCREAlIIHO -1/2HB. ~ AVAILABLE. FaR· HEARING· 
MON./nJES./WED. -. NEXT' TWO MONTHS, 

ALi.. '/" OTHER -----~,...--o:__-
REVIEWED BYt -;J.-",.,-/C. DATE ~-;;.,/rZ 



-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------

___________ _ 

.,( ·c 1=fl(lf7
Petition for Varjance 

qz,,~ '16tJ..j iJII­
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

The u.ndersigned, l~.&l owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is 

described in the description .and plat attached hereto and rnade '3. part 'hereof, 'hereby petition for a 

'. 414.5 to permit a space of 20 feet £rom side toVariance ·from Section _________________________________________________.__________________ _ 

sJ__q~__9_!!.q__1::?__P~_;_E!.~E__ 9____ .51.E9_'::~__<.?_f__ !__~ __~~~_1::__~!2.l!l__;_~_~!__~9__ !_~9_!__?_L_ql]J_ t 

in lieu of the required 25 feef for those lots shown on the. attached 

. plan (sheet 2 of 2). 
~f-th~Z~~ng-R;g~;ti;os""OTB;.iti~-;r~-c~~i~ty~t~-th~-Z~~i~g-L~-;-~r-B~lli~,;~r~ ·c;~oli;-(o;-tii~ 
following reasons: (indicate hardship 'Or pradical difficulty) 

To permit the replacement of ari older existing horne with either a larger 
single-section horne or a double:section horne in an existing mobile horne 
park as the present owners of ~xistinghomes desire to up.."date their houses 
Will allow the owners of the park to maintain a desirable and up-dated 
manufactured housing community and continue to offer this affordable 
housing option to Baltimore County residents for years to corne. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 

I, or we, agree ·to pay eJrpenses Qf above Variance advertisi.ng, 'posting: etc., upon fili,:g.of yhis 

pe-tition and further a'gree to anda're to be bound by the zonmg regulatIons and rcstr.lchons of 

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, 


Contract PurchaserlLessee: 

N/A 
(Type or Print Name) 


Signature 


Address 


-----------------------------.------------­
City and State 


Attorney for PetltJoner: 


R~"~Z~~~:~:~~~~~~:

Signature fI~---;.---- , . . 

210 Allegheny Avenue 
. Address 

Towson, Maryland 
---C~y~~St;~----------------------------­

494-6200Attorney's Telephone No.: __________________ 

I/We do solemnly Oecl31'C and amon, 

under the pen allies of perjury. that I/we 

are the legal owner( s) or the 'proper.ty 

which Is -the sulJject or lhis l'elltion. 


Legal Owner(s): 
~Hlliams Estates 

"cr:,:pe. or Print Name} • 
W~J..L~ams Management Serv~ces.. Inc. 
CtierL~aLL_J2aur~r~ ~____ 

Byi:iti3~-.-~-~------~ .'. 
(Type or Print N~ Wi 11 iam T. Poole Jr., 

President 
Signature 

3300 Eastern Boulevard 574-8666 
---Add~~;------------------;~---r~~~-N~---

Baltimore, Marvland 21220 
--------------------- -----.-- --- -----------­

City and Sla Ie 

Name, address and phone nllmber 01 legal owner, con· 

tract purchaser Of' representatlve to be contacted' 


Robert A. Hoffman. Es~uire 


---N~;,~e--2r6--Alregheny-Aveii.-ue--­


Towson .,' r1aryland 21204 494-6200 
~--Add;e~;----------------------P~~;~;.~~­

tFFICE USE I:Nt.V _______ -ESTIMATED LENGTH OF"HEAR1NO -1/2HR. @9 

AVAILABLE FOR HEARING 


MOR.t:ttJES'./WED. - NEXT TWO MONTHS 
ALi.. ../' OTHER· ______~~­

REVIEWED BIz ~T ;( DATE s.!1,h--t:.. 

http:proper.ty
http:fili,:g.of
http:advertisi.ng


FROM 1HE OFFICE OF 

GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS,JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
ENGINEERS 

658KENILWORTII DRIVE, SUITE 100, TOWSON, MARY'IAND 21204 
q'L- 4(DOiSPt4 

Description to Accompany April 30, 1992 
Petition for Variance. 

:Beginning for the same on the northern right-of-way line of Eastern Avenue 

{Route .150 50 feet wide at the easternmost corner of a Plat of Bengies Trailer 

Village filed among the plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book E.H.K., 

Jr. 35 folio 101 thence binding on the northern right-of-way line of Eastern 

Avenue as shown on said Plat the five following courses and distances 

1 - Southwesterly by a line curving to the west with a radius of 2058.48 

feet for an arc distance of 219.70 feet (the chord of said arc being South 62° 

36' 14" West 219.59 feet) 

2 - South 65° 39' 40" West 622.81 feet 

3 - Southwesterly by a line curving to the south "with a radius of 1170.92 

feet for an arc distance of 564.39 feet (the chord of said arc being South 51° 

51' 10" West 558.94 feet) 

4 - South 38° 02' 40" west 249.69 feet and 

5 - Southwesterly by a line curving to the west with a radius of 975.00 

feet for an arc distance of 624.24 feet (the chord of said arc being South 56 0 

23' 10" West 613.63 feet) to the northeast right-of-way line of Bengies Road 

50 feet wide thence binding on the northeast right-of-way line of Bengies Road 

as shown on said Plat the nine following courses and distances 

6 - North 74° 58' 43" West 41.48 feet 

7 - North 44° 41' 40" West 163.14 feet 

8 - Northwesterly by a line curving to the north with a radi.us of 575.00 

feet for an arc distance of 146.05 feet (the chord of said arc being North 37° 

25' 04" West 145.66 feet) 

9 - North 30° 08' 28" West 441.53 feet 

10 - Northwesterly by a line curving to the west with a radius of 425.00 

feet for an arc distance of 176.04 feet (the chord of said arc being North 42° 

00' 26" West 174.78 feet) 

11 - North 53° 52' 24" West 200.00 ·feet 

12 - Northwesterly by a line curving to the west with a radius of 1019.99 

feet for an arc distance of 99.92 feet (the chord of said arc being North 56° 

40' 47" West 99.88 feet) 

13 - North 59° 29' 10" West 390.02 feet and 

14 - North 21° 11' 40" West 90.60 ·feet thence 



:Description -to -.Accompany April 30, 1992 
:Pe.tit ion.for -:Var i ance •. 

. Page +GtVL-\~6-'5 '(J VI 
1'5 -North;68 ° ·48 '20" ·~East -589 .64 feet thence 

16--North :21 ° 11' AD" West -150.,00 ·feet to the 'southern right-of-way of 

the Penn C€mt'ral Railroad thence binding on the southern right-of-way of Penn 

Central :Rail·road ..as shown con .~said Plat .the'three .following courses and distances 

17- North 68° 48' 20" East 2111.65 feet 

18 - North 18° 01' 40" West 62.60 feet and 

19 - North 68° 48' 20" East 202.95 feet thence 

20-- South 19° 21' 30" East 1292.50 feet to the place of beginning. 

containing 84.524 acres of land more or less. 



RECEIVED 
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS 



Bengies ~anulfactured Home-Owners Association, 
! ~ 

TO WHOM I T M I G~T CONCERN: 


The Bengies,Manufactured Home-O~ners Association, Inc., a legal 
corporation in the State of Mary:land, located in Baltimore County 
consisting of the Manufactured ~omeowners on the land known as g 
Williams Estates, Oakdale, & Pedpemint Woods does resolve by t~ ::-1 

I' 
authori ty 'of the Board of Direc~ors of the Bengies Manufacture\t; -< 

Home-Owners Association, Inc., ~l to appoint until replaced Mrs~ ~~ 
Sandra Dawson and Ms. Gretchen Fl'pyd as Zoning Commi ttee members f.& 6':2. 
be responsible for review on our action on all zoning matters whict,e 

F, ..,...Iol1l> 

may have impact onrour communjty:~bothdirectly or indirectly, andC5 
shall include, but not be limited

I 

to, being opposed to the appeal N 
.­

on Zoning issue 92-460-SPHA date:d 11/23/92. Vl 
jt 

i: 
Be it also resol ved that the Zon:lng Commi ttee shall be concerned 
and supportive of other like combunity associations such as, but 

4 
not 1 imi ted to The Bowleys Quarte;rs Improvement Assoc. , The Stevens 
Road Improvement Association, Bird River Civic Assoc., and any 
other Mobile and or Manufacturedi Homeowners Assoc. 

j 
'I 

This Resolution shall serve as tp include all parts of Rule 8 of 
the Board of Appeal s of Ba 1 timor e; Coun ty, and as such, so s ta tes it 
has been the intent ion of ,the Bo:ard of Di rec tors of the Beng i es 
Manufactured Home-Owners Associ~tion', Inc., for Sandra Dawson and 
Gretchen Floyd to repre.sent the ~ssociation in all zoning matters 
in the past, in the present and i1n the future', 

i, 
" 

AFFIDAVIT: I swear upon penalt:~y of, perjury that I am a duly 

appointed member of the Zoning Committee of the Bengies / 


Asw i tnes sour hands and seals this 11th. day of October, 1992, 

Board of Dir 

Inc. 


~g 

Manufactured Home-Owners Associ~tion, Inc. ;7!o. ,;:f'ty£ ,JtJ7!: ;;::;:~'7Pc;If.,
/,iJ~ ,. '7 o/'/.:2.PO

Sandra Dawson 

Gretchen Floyd 

2f/a-d :;7Q"'d 

1 . 



Page 2 of 2 

Bengies Manufactured Home-Owners'I Association 

I 


As witness our hands and seals this 11th, day of October, 1992, 

II
ATTEST: Bengies Manufactured Home Owners Association 

-'Secr etar y ~ 



(if) TO WHOM IT MIGHT CONCERN: 
/!/P"l.T. C&V/lITY IJIdP7.1,£ <I 

The BeAgi~ Manufactured Home-Owners Association, Inc., a legal 
corporation in the State of Maryland, located in Baltimore County 
consisting of the Manufactured Homeowners on the land known as g 
Williams Estates, Oakdale, & Peppemint Woods does resolve by t~ ~I 
authority of the Board of Directors of the Bengies Manufacture~ 
Home-Owners Association, Inc., to appoint until replaced Mrs~ 
Sandra Dawson and Ms. Gretchen F loyd as Zoning Commi ttee members fO' 
be responsible for review on our action on all zoning matters whiclr. 

.......~ 


may have impact on our community both directly or indirectly, andes 
shall include, but not be limited to, being opposed to the appeal;::" 
on Zon i ng iss ue 92-460-SPHA da ted 11/23/92. <.,.J 

Be it also resolved that the Zoning Committee shall be concerned 
and supportive of other like community associations such as, but 
not 1 imi ted to The Bowleys Quarters Improvement Assoc. , The Stevens 
Road Improvement Association, Bird River Civic Assoc., and any 
other Mobile and or Manufactured Homeowners Assoc. 

This Resolution shall serve as to include all parts of Rule 8 of 
the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, and as such, so states it 
has been the intention of the Board of Directors of the Bengies 
Manu factured Home-Owners Associcd ion, Inc., for Sandra Dawson and 
Gretchen Floyd to represent the Association in all zoning matters 
in the past, in the present and in the future. 

AFFIDAVIT: I swear upon penalty of perjury that I am a duly 
appointed member of the Zoning Committee of the Bengies / 

Manufactured Home~?wners Association, Inc. 7!o. ~uL ..r()?t; ;tt;~"7l!'l'qf, 
-r o/'/..!/;;JO 

Gretchen Floyd 

As witness our hands and seals this 11th. day of October, 1992, 
Board of Dir Bengies ~anufactured Home-Owners Association, 
Inc. 
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• Bengies Manufactured Home-Owners Association 

As witness our hands and seals this 11th, day of October, 1992, 

ATTEST: Bengies Manufactured Home Owners Association 

Presi 
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NW/s Eastern Ave., 1600' NE of c/l of Carroll 
Island (Williams Estates) 

#92-Zt60-SPHA WILLIAMS ESTATES 

Appealed: 11/23/92 15th District 
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WILLIAM· T. POOLE, JR. 


3300 EaStern Boulevard 

Baltimore, Maryland 21220 


(410) 574-8666 


BUSINESS EXPERIENCE: 

WILLIAMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES. INC. 1976 - Present 
Baltimore. Maryland 

President 
Property Management and Development 

of Manufactured HousiDg COinmunities. 

Currently 5 communities under management 

in Maryland. 


A.V. WILLIAMS TRUST 1976 - Present 
Baltimore, Maryland 

Director of Real Estate 

Management of 1,500 acre land bank 

of residential and industrial property. 


PASCAL-TURNER. LTD. 1984 - Present 
Baltimore, Maryland 

President 
Manufactured home sales, brokerage and 

home improvement. 


WACHOVIA MORTGAGE COMPANY 1974 - 1976 
Raleigh and Winston-Salem, N.C. 

Construction Loan Officer 
Income property loan brokerage and 

construction loan administration. 


EDUCATION: 

WASHINGTON AND LEE UNIVERSITY 

Lexington, Va. 


B. S. in Commerce 1970 

WHARTON SCHOOL OF FINANCE 

University of Pennsylvania 

Philadelphia, Pa. 


M.B.A. in Real Estate Finance 1974 
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© 1987 NFPA. All Righ~ Reserved 

NFPA 50lA 

Standard for F~resa£ety Criteria for 

Manufactured Home Installations, 

Sites, and Communities 

1987 Edition 

This edition of NFPA SOIA, Standard for Firesafety Criteria for Manufactured 
Home Installations, Sites, and Communities, was prepared by the Technical Commit­
tee on Firesafety for Manufactured Homes, and acted on by the National Fire Protec· 
tion Association, Inc. at its Annual Meeting held May 18-21. 1987 in Cincinnati. 
Ohio. It was issued by the Standards Council on June 10, 1987, with an effective date 
of June 30, 1987, and supersedes all previous editions. 

The 1987 edition of this standard has been approved by the American National 
Standards Institute. 

Origin and Development of NFPA 501A 

NFPA activity in this general area commenced in 1937 when NFPA organized its 
first Committee on Trailers and Trailer Courts. The first standard covering Trailer 
Coach Camps appeared in 1939, withrevisions)n 1940.1952,1960, and 1964. A com· 
pletely new edition was adopted in 1971, and this text was revised in 1972, 1973, 1974, 
1975. 1977. and 1982. 

The American National Standards Institute (ANSI) approved the 1972 NFPA edi­
tion on May 8, 1973; the 1973 NFPA edition on December 28.1973: the 1974 NFPA 
edition on January 30. 1975: the 1975 NFPA edition on February 27. 1976; and the 
1977 NFPA edition on October 18, 1977. 

The 1982 edition on Standard for Firesafety Criteria for Mobile Home Installations. 
Sites and Communities superseded the 1977 edition and was adopted by NFPA at its 
Annual Meeting held in San Francisco on May 19, 1982. 

The 1982 edition was produced by the newly formed Committee for Firesafety for 
Mobile Homes Uune 20, 1979) charged with the responsibility oJ developing 
documents for firesafety criteria for single-family mobile homes including the installa· 
tion, sites. and communities, and the maintenance of and improvements for existing 
mobile homes. Therefore. that edition excluded all sections of previous editions not 
considered within the Committee scope. Notably excluded were stabilizing and an· 
choring systems; requirements for piers and footings; and plumbing, including sewage 
disposal systems. Requirements for park electrical systems were addressed by reference 
to the National Electrical Code® . 

Modifications were also made in sections dealing with fuel supply, air conditioning 
and life and firesafety. 

This 1987 edition includes major revisions to the standard in an attempt to better 
coordinate the NFPA chapters in a joint publication with NCSBCS. ANSI 
A225.I/NFPA 501A. Major changes include substituting "manufactured home" forc···· 
"mobile home" throughout, deleting Chapter 3, "Air Conditioning," and expanding 
Chapter 2. "Fuel Supply," and combining three appendixes into two. 
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SPACE PLANtn .. O (MINtMUM) 

Qvarall tloor life" Not lpoclflod 
Room .I;!o Ltv'. room-150 Iq. ft. 

Oouble bedroom-TO Iq. h. 
c.tllnl ha1lht 7 tt. 
HQl1woy width 28 tn. 

LIGHT & V£N11LATIOH (MINIMUM) 
C:nGzed art. .w. 
Uoobstl'uatad arta 496 
M~ohanlQI.II • ," 

V4I1\ Ulellon Habltables 2 .11' ohan,,, pel'hl'. 

1'Ith-$ cdr allanla per ~~" 

THSRMAL PROTICTION 

Equipment & Insulation to provide 
10 degrees P. Inlld, In wlnt'r 

PLUMBING 

Mattl't.l National1y aocepted atandarda 
Conltruotlon a 

S}1ltttm Acoeptfd methodl 
Tests & Ins..,.ctlons WC!.ter system, <'ralnage. vent system 

4c fhcturtl II'I \"t~ 
BLiCTRICAt 

Meterlll AOOtptable under N~C 

Construotlon " 
S~'tom NEO 

11eotrkal tests meleelrlo, ccnUnuUy oporlltional, 
po,.my tllstS/NEO 

TRANSPORTATION 
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trln.pc;lr\ullOIl shook' and vlbretlOl'lI 

DMI014 IVALUATIONS • 
Ol'llligned by proft..i«lll tnllncerl/ 
arc:hlCocll • ahoaked b)' h'ldl'lp()n­
dClnt protGlIlonAll 

lNIPBCTtONft '1)UIUNC QONBTt\UCTlON 

In'O.tH~d by Independant Ine~ot­
or. I( publle omal.l. 

DOCA CODE SAMB·LltSS--MORE 

Not IPtclrlC!d Sumo 

Llvlnl room-ISO sq. Ct. $ome 
pc:droom$ll10 sq. fl. Snmo 
7.~ rt. La" 
a. In. lABS 

a'll sam. 
4. Sarne 

Habllabta-2 all' cha~.. POI' hr. $t:Imo 
Batha5 alrchafl&'es per hr. Same 

, 
Equipment & Insulation to pr9vide Stt.m" 
70 desr••• F. jnsld. in winter 

NaUon41lly accepted IltJndard$ Sam., 

Accepted methods Same 
W8t~t sYlttm. dr.lnaSf, Ylnt 'Y!I\tm Same 
fA thc\Ul't. art t~'l.d . 

MOfpt,bl. under NEC Same 

NRC Same 
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polar ( \y t••t./N£C 

~ot Ippllt:oble N/A 
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dCHllgnCld and c:Mc:ked by pr6tl!s"
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Baltimore C:ountyGovernment 
Department of Erwlronmcntal Protection 

and ReBource Management 

401 Bosley.Avenue (410) 887-3733 
Towson, MD 21204 

August 10, 1992 

Ms. 	 Jacque11nQ Miller 
8 Raspberry Court 
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 

Re: Williams Trailer Park§ 

Dear Ms, M111er: 

At the recent (July 14, 1992) meeting at Chase Elementary School, 
several inquiries, concerns and compla1nts were voiced by the citizens. In 
an effort to keep the lines of communication open, I hope you will forward 
this rQsponse to your neighbors, 

1. 	 WaterDrainage - Sanitarians of the Eastern Regional Community Services 
Div1sion have made several inspect10ns over the last sevGral weeks. 
Gif" ,:al;C%ed~~dl"aJnae,,;'rob'l"s~haVM,not,~~,baal1~ete~¢te,do, However I they 

------~~~~ 	 will continue a mon, or the situat on par cu ar y after heavy rain 
events. As indicated, the stormwater management facilities and storm 
drain system within the park are private ut111ties. The park owner is 
responsible for all repair and mai'ntenan,ce to this system. However, my
offer to provide some review and suggestions by County engineers to the 
C1tizen Committee is still available. 

The question of 1nd1vidual or specific lot drainage problems would have ~ ~ 
to be rectified by park management. The CQunty uses a rou9h criteria o.! g
standing water for 24 hours to qualify as a drainage problem on a lot. 

-=­
2. 	 Oil Tanks - The State of Maryland (Maryland Department ot the 

Environment) regulates certain underground fuel tanks. The normal 
resident1a1 (275 gallon) tanks are not under these regulations. Tho 
removal of the underground tanks and replacement above ground is not a 
mandated requirement. Payment for this actiVity would be strictly
between the landlord and the tenant. ' 

3. 	 Noise - Construction no1se w1th1n the park would be regulated according 
to the Ma.ryland State Noise Regulat1ons. Between the hours of 7:00 a.m. 
and 10:00 p.m., the maximum limit is 90 decibels. A 55-dec1bel limit 1s 
in force, unless an emergency situation occurs, during the remainder of 
the night and ear1y morning hours. 



Ms. 	 JAcqueline Miller 
August lOt 1992 
Page 	 Two 

4. 	 Oil in Driveway - A report of an o11-50aked driveway from a previous 
tenant Wd~ report~d. DEPRM personnal will continue to evaluate this 
s1tuat1on at 1Q2 Cowhide Circle. 

If additional clarification ~s necessary, please contact me at 
. 887-3733. Arrangements can also be made to have DEPRM staff attend any 

committee meetings if you think it would be beneficial. 

Sincerely yours, 

~.~).~
d1~~~~ a 

JJO:pmf 

cc: 	 The Hon. VincentJ. Gardina 

Ms. Lea A. Petr 

Mr. 	 William T. Poole 
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HOME SIZE 

14'*70' 
24'*44' 
24'*52' 
24'11160' 
28'*48' 
28'*60' 

AVERAGE 
AREA 

14'*70' 
24'*44' 
24'*52' 
24'*60' 
28'*48' 
28'*60' 

AVERAGE 
AREA 

WILLIAMS ESTATES VARIANCE REQUEST 

ANALYSIS OF HOME SALES RATIOS 

S.F. 

INCREASE ASSUME 


OR FOLLOWING 

(DECREASE) PERCENTAGE 

IN IMPER­ OF SALES 

VIOUS AREA FOR EACH 

VS. 14'*70' HOME SIZE 


SCENARIO '1 
o 50% 

-379 10% 
-187 1S\ 

5 8% 
-100 10% 

235 7\ 

100% 

INCREASE OR (DECREASE) IN IMPERVIOUS 
PER SITE UNDER THIS SCENARIO .....•.. 

SCENARIO #2 

o 40% 
-379 20\ 
-187 1S' 

5 6% 
-100 4\ 

235 15' 

100\ 

INCREASE OR (DECREASE) IN IMPERV!OUS 
PER SITE UNDER THIS SCENARIO ..•...•. 

SCENARIO #3 

WEIGHTED 
AVEEtAGE 
INCnEASE 

OR 

( DECItEASE) 

IN U1PER­

VIOUS AREA 


o 
-37.9 

-28.05 
0.4 
-10 

16.45 

-59.1 S.F.~~) 

o 
75.8 

-28.05 
0.3 


-4 

35.25 

. 
; 

14''1:70' o 50% o
24 11;44" -379 15% -56.85 
24'*52' -187 5% -9.35 
24'*60' 5 5\ 0.25 
28'*48' -100 0% o 



Tapobrata Chakrabarti, P .E. 


Principal Chief Engineer 
Vice-President 

Since 1970, Mr. Chakrabarti has been with Stephens and Associates, bringing expertise in: 

Project Management 


Industrial & Business Park Planning & Design 


Storm Water Management 


Storm Drain Design 


Highway Engineering 


Sewage Treatment Facilities 


Water Supply Systems 


Erosion & Sediment Control 


Railroad Design 


Structures 


Construction Administration 


Mr. Chakrabarti's experience also includes work as a teaching assistant at Brigham Young 
University. In addition, he worked in Calcutta, India, with the Calcutta Metropolitan Planning 
Organization and the State Public Works Department as an assistant engineer and technical assistant, 
respectively. 

Registration 


Professional Engineer, Maryland 


Education 

M.C.E., Brigham Young University 

Sanitary and Structural Engineering 


B.E., University of Calcutta, India 

Civil Engineering 




--~ 

~. . 

Professional Memberships 


National Society of Professional Engineers (NSPE) 


County Engineers Association of Maryland 


Member, Board of Supervisors ­
Baltimore County Soil Conservation District 
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GEORGE E. GAVRELIS 


Vice President 

George Gavrelis has broad, extensive training 
and background in planning and zoning, 
particularly in Baltimore County. Mr. Gavrelis 
has a thorough knowledge of planning and 
zoning procedures, as well as the detailed 
requirements and standards of the zoning and 
development regulations. His expertise 
assures that projects comply with applicable 
standards and move more expediently 
through the approval process. 

Mr. Gavrelis is recognized as an expert witness 
in planning, zoning and land use issues and 
testifies before the Zoning Commissioner, the 
Board of Appeals and the Circuit Court. 

Professional Background 
Daft·McCune-Walker, Inc. 
Towson, Maryland 
1984 - Present 

Private Planning Consultant 
1982 -1984 

Developers General 
Corporation 
1972 -1982 

Baltimore County Office of 
Planning and Zoning 
Towson, Maryland 
1951-1972 
Director, 1963 -1972 

Education 
Master of City Planning 
Harvard University Graduate 
School of Design 

Bachelor of Arts 
Harvard College 

Associations 
American Institute of 
Certified Planners, Charter 
Member 

American Planning 
Association 

Committees 
The Towson Partnership 
Urban Design Subcommittee 

Executive Steering 
Committee, Baltimore 
County Master Plan, Strategic 
Plan 2000 

Land Use Committee 
Baltimore County 
Chamber of Commerce 

Long Range Planning 
Committee, Trinity Episcopal 
Church 

Advisory Group 
1992 Comprehensive Zoning 
Map Guidelines 

Significant Projects 
Towson Commons 
Towson, Maryland 

Caves Valley Cub 
Documented site plan 
reclassification and special 
exception 

Mays Chapel North Planned 
Unit Development 
Timonium, Maryland 

Land Owners Council, 
Reciprocal Regional 
Development Agreement 
Owings Mills Growth Area 
Baltimore County, Maryland 

New Density Residential 
Zones 
Baltimore County, Maryland 

The Guideplan, a 
Comprehensive Plan for 
Baltimore County, Maryland 

Guest Lecturer 
National Conventions, 
National Association of 
Home Builders 
Houston, Texas 
Las Vegas, Nevada 

Development Seminar, 
National Association of 
Home Builders 
Phoenix, Arizona 

Home Builders Institute, 
Home Builders Association 
of Maryland 

Awards 
Home Builders Association 
of Maryland, Distinguished 
Service Award 
1979 and 1980 

Baltimore County Chamber 
of Commerce Leadership 
Award, Growth 
Management Committee 
1981 

@} DAFT.McCUNE.WALKER, INC. 
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TO: 

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director 
Office of Planning and Zoning 

DATE: J u 1 y 9. 1992 

SUBJECT: Williams Estates 

INFORMATION: 
I tern Numb~r: No. 487 

Petitioner:' Williams Management Serv~i~c~e~s~,~In~c~.______________________ 

INTER-orrICE CORRESPONDENCE 

Arnold Jablon, Director 
Zoning Administration & Development Management 

Property Size: 86.413+ acres 

Number of Units: 

Zoning: 

Requested Action: 

Zoning History: 
#66-16S-X, Special exception grented ma~ufactured housing. 

U70-l84-ASPH, Variances granted for setbacks to tract bounda­
ries. 

U84-28J-A, Variances granted for setbacks to tract boundary. 

Hearing Date: 

SUtfHARY OF RECOt1MENDATIONS: 

The yetitioner has requested blanket variances to allow building to building 
setbecks of 20 feet, and 16 foot setbacks from the rear of those units"backing 
onto ~astern Ave., and the eastern track boundary as well as the rears of other 
units. 

The Williams Estates is one of Baltimore County's largest and bes't managed manu­
factured home developments. The quality of the development is excellent with the 
vast majority of the units being well maintained and landscaped. The original 
development was approved in 1966 with the vast bulk of the units being 12 or 14 
feet wide and 60 to 80 feet in length. The industry at that ti~e was manufactur­
ing' units which were c<;mveyed to the site via the use of axle and wheel assem­
blies (Attachment A). The manufactured home industry has changed radically since 
that time with the advent of modular home construction (Attachment B). 

487.ZAC/ZAC1 Pg. 1 
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" ZAC COMMeNTS: Williams Estates - No. 487 
y/ • 

TO: Arnold Jablon 

DATE: July 9, 1992 

The modular home construction industry essentially pr:efabr:icats the homes at a 
plant, which are then conveyed to the site and then pieced together. 

The modular homes are quite sizeable containing up to 1,200 square feet of living 
space. In addition, the homes have architectural details such as pitched roofs, 
porches, bay windows, etc. The newer manufactured homes present a much better 
image than the older mobile homes. 

The variances requested regarding the side yard setbacks are in conformance with 
the new CMDP regarding building setbacks (Attachment C). The BCZR and CMDP allow 
distances between buildings of 20 feet for single-family detached dwellings) DR 
5.5, 10.5 or 16 zones. The petitioner's request is in conformance with these, 
regulations. 

The rear yard variances differ significantly from what is required for single­
family detached homes in the DR 5.5, 10.5 or 16 zones. A 30 foot rear yard is re­
quired. Staff believes that adequate rear yards should be provided, however, the 
nature of the manufactured housing industry as well as the layout for the 
Williams Estates does provide adequate building separation and adequate rear yard 
space for the provision of storage sheds. The restrictions on the development 
also regulate exterior maintenance. The entire resubdivision of this development 
to accommodate these upgraded units would not be appropriate. 

Based upon the analysis conducted and information provided staff recommends 
APPROVAL of the. petitioner's request. 

PK:bjs 

A.ttachments 

/ 

487.ZAC/ZACl Pg. 2 



C Baltimore County Government ~,:W
.,' Fire Department \fLU 

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 
(301) 887-4500Towson, MD 21204-5500 

MAY 27, 1992 

Arnold Jablon 
Director 
Zoning Administration and 
Development Management 
Baltimore County Office Building 
Towson, MD 21204 

RE: Property Owner: WILLIAMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 

Location: WILLIAMS ESTATES 

Item No.: +487 (MJK) Zoning Agenda: JUNE 1, 1992 

Gentlemen: 
\ 

Pursuant to your requ~st, the referenced property has been surveyed by 
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be 
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the propertyw 

SITE PLAN SHOWING THE LOCATION OF FIRE HYDRANTS IS REQUIRED. 

Noted and 
REVIEWER: ~.~ })),>A>; ~ Approved ______________ 

PIa~nIn ro~~~~ . Fire Prevention Bureau ~ 
Special Insp~~ion Division 

JP/KEK 
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~Q'Rr.. CJ)Py'.,' , Baltimore County 
Department of Environment..':!.] ProtectjOIl 

& Resource Ma.nagement 
County Courts Building '11 
401 Bosley Avenue 
ThnTson, Maryland 21204 
(301) 887·3733 evfJ~~ .... 
Robert W. Sheesley 
Director 

I, 

Nove~ber 23, 1990 

Dennis F. Rasmussen 
County EXe<:utj"eMr. W. Michael Seganish 


505 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 105 

Towson, MD 21204 


Re:Bengies Drive-In 
3417 Eastern Boulevard 

, I would like to apprise you of the resul of the joint office and 

fi~ld reviews conducted by this Departm~nt and the Department of Public 

Works. 


Review of construction drawings and past aerial photographs con­

firm that the roads and trailer pads fd~ the majority of Williams Estates 

(aka Bengies Trailer Village), which drains under Eastern Boulevard and 

through the Drive-In, was constructed in 1972. This portion of the develop­

ment cons i sted of approximately 208 con''crete trail er pads (10 I x50 I) a'nd 

5,400 linear feet of roads. The 72"x4~' culvert under Eastern Boulevard was 

also constructed at that time and the constructions plans show the culvert 

discharging into an existing ditch. Nd storm water management was required 

since the first regulations were not enacted until 1974. 


In 1985, another 30 trailer phds and 780 linear feet of road were 

added to portion of the trailer park drainihg through the theater. Storm 

water management regUlation required arialysis of the peak storm flows 

thro.ugh the 72" x4411 cul vert wi th"andwi,thout the 30 un it additi on.,' Th is 

analysis demonstrated that overall peak:,flows through the culvert were less 

without storm water management for the ~ddition. This is due to the fact 

that the original trailer park produced' approximately 90% of the .tQ.t.al. fl.2.'d.. 

and P.!:2"yj.d..i.T)9._man<\9,S!J!L~Q.f.Jhe_a.d.dl.t.iQt1-o.nJ...y-tlQ!!] 9J. ,i f such that 

'Hie ma~JlJ1umJj.QW,s....i.9.Lboth areas would :reach th~ culvert at the-samg ):Ulle. 

A1though this maybe somewRat conf~sing~ thi'~nd resUlt 1S that storm water 

management for th~ addition would not ~~ve reduced peak flows through the 

culvert. 


~o ~~tA l t <;.. h I ()% 
INCfl~"~t.. w\-\ltHI ~ IOOi'u 

New. 

http:P.!:2"yj.d..i.T)9._man<\9,S!J!L~Q.f.Jhe_a.d.dl.t.iQt1-o.nJ


VJIL... 
';, 

:. 

Mr. W. Mic~ael Seganish 
November 23, 1990 
Page Two 

Re: 	 Bengies D~ive-In 
3417 Eastern Boulevard 

-·k 

In an attempt to document a~.on-going flooding problem, Public 
Works has researched its complaint files and found that your client's. 
complaint of June 5, 1989 was the County's first notification of the 
problem. Given the history outlined above, we do not have the authority to 
require the upstream property owner to~either construct improvements on your 
client's property or retrofit storm water management on his property. 

Neither this Department nor Public Works has Capital Improvement 
funds available to construct a drainage system through the Drive-In prop­
erty. Furthermore, it is Public Works' policy that Capital Improvement 
funds not be used to improve a single '~ornmercial property. I regret that 
there is nothing further that we can do at this time. 

Verjtruly yours, 

I :. .+- t;_:-~ J: ( .• , 
/ ......:.: ,~i:..,,".-/ .--:- ...'-- -- -~ 

Robert W~ Sheesley 
Director, 

,.
RWS/TLV/jbm 

cc: 	 Mr. Gene L. Neff 
Mr. Robert E. Covahey 
Mr. Paul L. Hudson 
Mr. Thomas L. Vidmai 

,I 



STATE OF MARYLAND, 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT 
2500 Broening Highway Baltimore, Maryland 21224 
(301) 631­

William Donald Schaefer 
Governor 

Robert Percia.~epe 
Secretary 

March 13, 1991 

Baltimore County Department of Environmental 
Protection and Resource Management 

Bureau of Engineer Services 
40 I Bosley A venue, Suite 416 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Attn: Mr. Thomas L. Vidmar, Chief 
Engineering Services 

,-,: 
,':: 

Re: Bengie's Drive-In 

Dear Mr. Vidmar: 

Thank you for the information that you gave me via our telephone conversation and your fax on 
February 22, 1991 concerning Mr. D. Edward V,ogel's complaints of stormwater problems at Bengie's 
Drive-In from Williams Estates Development.' ) 

At the request of Mr. Vogel, Mr. William Jenkins and Mr. Clay Troy of my staff met with him on the 
site on February 25, 1991. Their observations,~along with Mr. Vogel's statements and photographs 
make it clear that a stormwater problem exists at the drive-in: 

As you know, my office has no enforcement authority in this case. Nevertheless, this appears to be 
a serious problem. Any assistance that Baltiniore County can offer will be greatly appreciated. 
Additionally, Maryland Department of the Environment stormwater retrofit funds may be available 
to assist Baltimore County in correcting this ,problem. Please call Mr. Thomas Tapley, Water 
Resources Engineer of the Sediment and Stor'mwater Administration, Construction Management 
Program at (30 I) 631-3957 for information concerning this program. 

Thanks again for your help. Please call me at (30 I) 631..:3510 if you have any Questions. 

Sincerely, 

<1'-­
1 

William F. Limpert 
Division Chief 

WFL/dlr . 

cc: Mr. D. Edward Vogel I 
SEDIMENT AND STORMWATER ADMINISTRATION. 


COMPLIANCE' PROGRAM 

(301) 631-3510 . 

roD FOR TIlE DEAF (301) 631·3009 Recycled Paper 



,p 
B81limore CourylY Governmcnt 

Dcpartmcnt of Envir.:onmental Protection 
and l{csourceManagernent 

110 1 Bosley A venue 
Towson, MD 21201 

Aprilf9, 1991 

~" 
~,.r,1r. D. Edward Vogel 
i


Vocol Entertainments 

3417 Eastern Boulevard 

Baltimore, Maryland 21220 


I ' 
Re: Bengies D~ive-In Theatre. 

Dear Mr. Vogel: 
I: 

First of all, I want you to kn~w that I hiwe recently been appointed 
Department Director and, as such, am following up your March 25 letter to 
Donald Outen. 

" 
In reviewing the project file~nd discussing the situation with my 

staff, there is no question that a severe drainage problem exists on your 
property which affects your entrance drive, ticket building and viewing 

. area. However, as was explained in the letter of November 23, 1990, the 
changes in runoff from the Williams p~operty began in 1972 with construction 
of 208 trailer units along with roads1and a 72" x 44" culvert under Eastern 
Boulevard which drains onto your prop~rty. You stated that, during your ' 

. association with the Drive-In in the ~id and late 1970·s, your drainage 
system was able to handle the increas~'p runoff from the Williams property. 

:r.., 

In 1985~ another 30 trailer p£ds and additional roads were 
constructed adjacent to Eastern Bouleiard. As explained earlier, the 
analysis performed to determine whether stormwater management was required 
determined that there would be no increase in the peak rate of runoff onto 
your property. This, plus the fact tbat the County had no record of 
f1 ood i ng on your property, was the rea:son 'that the Wi 11 i ams add it i on was 
permitted to proceed. By the time th~ Department of Public Works was 
notified of your problem in June 1989~(see attached information), the 
Williams addition was virtually compl~te, with permits and security deposits 
returned to the developer. ~ 

tl . 

With the time that has elapsed since both the original construction 
and the addition were completed, we have no way of requiring the developer 
to co~rect the damage to the Drive-In@prciperty. As you know,neither this 
Department nor Public Works has fundsfavailable to rebuild your drainage 



i . ..., 

Mr. D.Edward Vogel 

April 9, 1991 

Page Two 


system. I can make staff available t6 advise you on a possible solution to 
your problem, but I regret that thi s 6:epartment can go no further than thi s 
assistance. 

.:; 

Please contact Mr. Thomas Vidm'ar at 887-3768 if you wish to discuss 
this option. 

.Sincerely yours,. .: J;o nr:d;;;;­,~. es Dilte'r 

"
,tJr~ tor 
'. 

JJD:pmf 
Attachment 

cc: The Hon. Roger B. Hayden ,
Mr. William F. Limpert 

~~.Mr. Gene L. Neff ,v 
;'\Mr. Thomas L. Vidmar 
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...----WiUiams l'Ianagement Se~ices,lnc• 
.': . ". ' .... ' Property M.anageiBent Division c:J!Z) 

Baltimore Southern Maryland 
123 Whistle Stop Road 23 Suburban Drive 
Baltimore, Maryland 21220 Lexington Park, Maryland 20653 

(410) 335-5358 (301) 862-3127 

May 27, 1992 

~ilbert Dawson 

149 Cowhide Circle 

Baltimore, Maryland 2122121 

Re: Rent Increase 

De';H~ Albert Dawson, 

Effective July 1, 1992, your total monthly rental will be 

increased. The new monthly rates are broken down as follows. 

Please note that your new rate will be found in either Column A 
or Column B below, A being the rate for residents without a 
registered pet, and B being the rate for residents with a 
register~ed pet. 

SINGLE WIDE SITES: A. Withot.lt Pet B~ With Pet 

Basic Site Rental $264.1219 $264.1219 
Baltimore County 1121':' Tax 26.41 26.41 
Wat er~/Sewer 15.121121 15.121121 
Pet Fee -121- 5.121121 

NEW TOTAL RENT (SINGLE WIDES) $31215.5121 $31121.5121 

DOUBLE-WIDE SITES: A. Without Pet B. With Pet 

Basic Site Rental $287.27 $287.27 
Baltimore County 10':' Tax 28.73 28073 
Wat el'~/Sewer~ 15.0121 15.00 
Pet Fee -0- 5.00 

NEW TOTf~L. RENT <DOUBLE WIDES) $331. 00 $336.00 

Very truly yours, 

WILLIAMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 

Accounting Department 

Agent for the wnUams Estates, 

Peppermint Woods, Oakdale, 

Suburban Estates, and Lexington Estates 

Manufadured Housing Communities 
 Members of Maryland Manufactured Housing AssoCiation. Inc. 

http:Withot.lt


, I 


SUMMER INSPECTION GIFf COUPONS 
WE WANlim TO REMIND YOU TIlAT TIlE $15.00 GIFT COUPONS EXI'IRE ON AUGUST 31,1992. 

RUMOR OF THE MONTH 
RUMOR: IF YOU WANT TO ADD SOMEONE TO TIlE RENTAL AGREEMENT, AlL YOU NEED TO DO IS 
SEND A NOTE TO TIlE MANAGEMENT OFFICE. 

ANSWER: BEFORE ANYONE CAN BE ADDED TO TIlE RENTAL AGREEMENT, TIlEY MUST FIRST BE 
APPROVED JUST AS ANY OTIlER RESIDENT. TIlEY WOULD HAVE TO SUBMIT AN APPUCATION, PAY 
AN APPUCATION FEE AND BE APPROVED BEFORE A NEW RENTAL AGREEMENT COULD BE SIGNED. 

IF TIlEY DO NOT WANT TO BE ON TIlE RENTAL AGREEMENT, JUST SEND A NOTE AND TIlEY WIlL 
BE USTED AS AN ADDITIONAL OCCUPANT. 

BOUNDARY LINES 

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMUNITIES ARENOTSUB-DIVISIONS. TIlEREARENO RECORDED SUB­
DIVISION PIATS SHOWING LOT UNES. SITES ARE DEFINED MORE BY REIATIONSIDPS BETWEEN 
HOMES TIIAN ANYTI-IING ElSE. HERE ARE' SOME BASIC GUIDEUNES FOR TIlE DIFFERENT 
COMMUNmES. 

W1LUAMS ESTATES: SPUT TIlE DIFFEREN<;:E BETWEEN,TIlE HOMES. 

W1LUAMS ESTATES EXPANSION: APPROXIMATELY 7' ON TIlE BACK SIDE OF TIlE HOME (USUAlLY 
NEAR ELECTRIC PEDESTAL) AND IS' ON TIlE FRONT DOOR SIDE. 

PEPPERMINT WOODS: APPROXIMATELY 15' ON TIlE BACK DOOR SIDE AND 10' ON FRONT DOOR SIDE. 

OAKDALE: 	SO MANY DIFFERENT SITUATIONS. IN MOST CASES, SPUT TIlE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN 
HOMES. 

THANK YOU TO THE "SILENT MAJORITY" 

so MANY LETIERS AND CAlLS HAVE COME IN, MORE AND MORE EACH DAY, FROM RESIDENTS 
TElLING US TIlEY ARE TIRED OF TIlE SOUCITATIONS AND DESTRUCTIVE TACTICS OF CERTAIN 
INDIVIDUALS WHO AREATIEMPTINGTOFORMAN"ASSOCIATION" IN TIlE COMMUNITIES. TIlEY ARE 
HAPPY RESIDENTS WHO HAVE BEEN UVING HERE FOR MANY YEARS AND WOULDJUST UKE TO BE 
LEFT ALONE TO UVE IN PEACE. WE KNOW TIlE "ASSOCIATION" DOESN'T REPRESENT TIlE SILENT 
MAJORITY. TIlANKS FOR YOUR SUPPORT AND ENCOURAGEMENT. KEEPTIlESE CAlLS AND LETIERS 
COMING. 

CHANGES IN THE WILLIAMS MANAGEMENT TEAM 
HOWARD EDWARDS, WHO HAS BEEN WITII WIlliAMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR SEVEN YEARS, 
RESIGNED lAST WEEK TO PURSUE ANOTIlER CAREER OPPORTUNITY. WE WISH HOWARD TIlE BEST 
IN AlL IDS FUTURE ENDEAVORS. 

WE ARE PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE TIlAT MIKE KRUEGER. WHO HAS BEEN PRIMARILY INVOLVED WITII 
SALES TIlE IAST FEW YEARS, IS TAKING ON TIlE ADDITIONAL ROLE OF COMMUNllY MANAGER. 
WELCOME TO TIlE MANAGEMENT TEAM, MIKE. 



.-.~ 


e , WILLIAMS ESTATES SECURITY LIGHTS 
WE ARE PLEASED TO INFORM YOU TIIAT TIlE COMMUNITY HAS INSTAllED ADDITIONAL SECURITY 
UGHTS BEIWEEN TIlE HOMES ON DAY COACH CIRClE AND EASTERN BOULEVARD. TIllS HAS BEEN 
AN AREA WERE PEOPLE CUT TIlROUGH TO Gr.! TO EASTERN BOULEVARD. TIlE SECURITY UGHTS 
HAVE HElPED AND WE AGAIN REQUEST RESIDENTS TO RESPECf TIlE PRIVACY OF OTIlERS. ALSO. 
WE REQUEST TIlE PARENTS OFWILUAMS ESTATES TO SPEAK WITH TIlEIR CHIlDREN ABOUT USING 
THIS AREA AS A SHORTCUT. 

OAKDALE MAINTENANCE BUILDING 

WE ARE PLEASED TO INFORM YOU TIIAT TIlE FIFrY YEAR OlD MAINTENANCE BUIlDING IS NOW 
HISTORY! TIlE BUIlDING HAS BEEN DEMOUSHED AND THIS SEPTEMBER, WE WIUBE TAKING DOWN 
THE FENCE AND SEEDING OVER THE AREA. 

OAKDALE HOME RELOCATIONS 

BY THE TIME THIS NEWSLETTER IS PUBUSHED, THE lAST RELOCATION WIU HAVE TAKEN PlACE. 
THIS IS NOT A TYPO! THERE WIU BE NO MORE RELOCATIONS, AS PREVIOUSLY PUBUSHED, FOR AT 
LEAST THE NEXT TWO OR THREE YEARS. 

C.O.P.E. UNIT 

FOR YOUR PROTECTION, WE KEEP IN TOUCH WITH THE BALTIMORE COUNTY POUCE DEPARTMENT 
ON MOST POUCE ACTIVITY IN WILUAMS ESTATES, PEPPERMINT WOODS AND OAKDALE 
COMMUNmES. IN ANY SECURITY ISSUE, WHEN IN DOUBT, CAU 911. 

IN THIS MONTH'S NEWSLETTER IS A REPRINT OF THE TWO LETTERS WE RECEIVED ON THE VERY 
PosmVE RESULTS OF THE e.O.P.E. SURVEY, 

FALL YARD SALE 

THERE WIU BE ANOTHER COMMUNITY YARD SALE THIS FAlL WE WIU BE ANNOUNCING THE DATE 
IN SEPTEMBER'S NEWSLETTER. RESIDENTS REPORTED BACK TO US TIIA T THE YARD SALE WAS VER Y 
SUCCESSFUL 

SPEED BUMPS 

ORIGINAUY THE SPEED BUMPS WERE PUT IN THE COMMUNmES TO ENFORCE THE SAFE SPEED 
UMITS WITHIN TIlE COMMUNITIES. AS YOU ARE AU AWARE. WE HAVE MANY CHIlDREN RESIDING 
IN OUR COMMUNmES, AS WEU AS GUESTS WHO VISIT OUR RESIDENTS. WE W ANT TO KNOW WHAT 
YOU THINK! PLEASE FIND BELOW A COUPON TIIA T WE WOUlD UKE YOU TO FlU OUT AND REIURN 
TO MANAGEMENT OFFICE LOCATED AT 123 WHISTLE STOP ROAD. 

*************************************************************** 

NAME: _________ ADDRESS:_________ 

__ WE DO NOT NEED ANYMORE SPEED BUMPS 
ON OUR SlREET. 

__ WE DO NEED MORE SPEED BUMPS ON OUR 
SlREET. 

COMMENTS:___________________________----.,.,': 



THE WILLIAMS NEWSLETTER 

.. 
" .. 

PUBLISHED BY 

WILLIAMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 


FOR 

WILLIAMS EST ATES 

OAKDALE 


PEPPERMINT WOODS 

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMUNITIES 

AUGUST 1992 


"HOMES OF THE MONTH" 

WILLIAMS ESTATES OAKDALE 
203 BENGIES ROAD 26 IRIS LANE 

"HOME OF DISTINCTION" 

PEPPERMINT WOODS 
47 TEAROSE DRIVE 

WE CONGRATULATE THESE RESIDENTS WHO ARE BEING RECOGNIZED FOR THEIR FINE EFFORTS IN 
MAINTAINING NICE HOMES IN THE COMMUNITIES. THEY ARE BEING AWARDED A S50.00SAVINGS BOND FOR 
THEIR EFFORTS AND A SIGN WILL BE DISPLAYED ON THEIR LAWNS, SHOWING THEIR ACHIEVEMENT. ONCE 
AGAIN, WE CONGRATULATE THEM!!!! 



':.1 

, 
; 

CLASSIFIED SECTION 


THIS SECTION OF THE NEWSLEITER IS PROVIDED AS A FREE SERVICE TO OUR RESIDENTS 
TO ADVERTISE CLASSIFIED ITEMS. IF YOU HAVE ITEMS TO SELL OR SERVICES TO PROVIDE, 
PLEASE WRITE DOWN THE INFORMATION, AND DROP IT OFF AT THE MANAGEl\ffiNTOFFlCE . 
LOCATED AT 123 WHISfLESfOP ROAD. ALL INFORMATION NEEDS TO BE IN THE OFFICE BY 
THE 15TH OF THE MONTH FOR THE FOLLOWING MONTH'S NEWSLETTER. 

BABYSITTING: I WILL BABYSIT ANYTIME OR ANY AGE CHILD. I HAVE 5YRS. OF EXPERIENCE 
AND WILL BABYSIT AT A REASONABLE RATE. CALL TINA AT 335-4946. 

BABYSITTING: NEED A BABYSIITER? CALL JEAN AT 335-1987. I HAVE TWENTY FIVE YEARS 
EXPERIENCE. INFANTS AND TODDLERS ARE ALWAYS WELCOME. REASONABLE RATES AND 
CLOSE TO HOME. 

FOR SALE: LAWN MOWER, SEARS ELECTRIC START, SELF PROPELLED AND BAGGER. 
USED FOR TWO AND A HALF SUMMERS, PAID $400.00 - WILL TAKE 

$200.00. CALL NORMAN AT 335-1284 OR 335-7796. 

NOTARY: CALL VIVIAN AT 335-4718. 


NOW OPEN: YOUR NEIGHBORS, LEO AND MARY LOU KONOPACKI OF PEPPERMINT WOODS 

HAVE OPENED A NEW BEAUTY & TANNING SALON WHICH CATERS TO THE ENTIRE FAMILY. 

SPECIALIZING IN SHAMPOOS & SETS, SENIOR DISCOUNTS ON THURSDAY AND FRIDAY, 

BLOW DRY, CUTS, COLORING, FROSTING AND NAIL ART. COME VISIT US AT SENSUOUS 

REFLECTIONS-I2536 EASTERN AVENUE, IN CHASE,NEXT TO HART'S MARKET. OUR HOURS 

ARE MONDAY -FRIDAY 9:ooA.M.-1O:ooP.M.,SATURDAY 9:00A.M.-7:00P.M.. 

CALL US AT 335-7421. 


NEED AN ELECTRICIAN:CALL AMBER ELECTRIC AT 687-4943. 


BY PUBLISHING THESE CLASSIFIED ADS FOR OUR RESIDENTS, WILLIAMS MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES, INC. IS NOT ENDORSING THE ITEMS OR SERVICES AND ACCEPTS NO 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONTENT OF THE ADVERTISEMENTS. 

CONGRATULATIONS!!! ! 
CONGRATULATIONS TO MR. AND MRS. TRAVIS ANDERSON OF WILLIAMS ESTATES ON 
THIER RECENT MARRIAGE. MRS. ANDERSON IS THE FORMER MS. VIVIAN BARREIT. 
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1 
 IN THE MATTER OF: BEFORE THE* 

2 
 WILLIAMS ESTATES COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS* 

3 
 * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 

4 

( 

* Case No. 92-460-SPHA 
'­

5 
 * May 19, 1993 


6 
 * * * * * 
7 
 The above-entitled case came on for hearing 


8 ~ 
 before the 'County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County at 
c'~ 

9 
 the Old Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204 at 10 o'clock 


10 
 .a.m., May 19, 1993. 
y 

11 
 * * * * * 
12 


, ,\ 

13 


14 
 ORIGINAL 
15, 


q 

16 


17 


18 


19 


20 
 Reported by: 
1'\ 

21 
 C'~ E. Peatt 

J 

,~ BOARD OF APPEALS 
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6 ~* * * * 

7 The above-entitled case came on for hearing 
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8 I before ~he County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County at 

9 the Old Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204 at 9:30 o'clock 
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